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WYV Statewide Interoperable Radio Network Programmers by County

Name

RPM2

Squires, James Eric
Novel, Anthony F.
Tanner, Joseph Dewayne
Tanner, Joseph Dewayne
Squires, James Eric
Novel, Anthony F.
Mangus, Jimmie Lee
Novel, Anthony F.

Novel, Anthony F.
McCallister, Aaron
Tanner, Joseph Dewayne
Novel, Anthony F.
McCallister, Aaron
Novel, Anthony F.

Saffel, David W.

Saffel, David W.

Saffel, David W.

IC Series

Tanner, Joseph Dewayne

Tanner, Joseph Dewayne

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Braxton
Brooke
Calhoun
Clay
Gilmer
Hancock
Kanawha
Marshal
Ohio
Putnam
Roane
Tyler
Wayne
Wetzel
State
State

State

Calhoun

Clay

Agency Specific

Braxton County EMA
Brooke County EMA
Calhoun County

Clay County

Gilmer County OEM
Hancock County EMA
Kanawha County
Marshall County EMA
Ohio County EMA
Putnam County

Roane County

Tyler County

Wayne County 911/0EM
Wetzel County OEM/911
WV Insurance Commission
WV SIRN

WV State Police

Calhoun County

Clay County

Email

squires1104@gmail.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
joet342@yahoo.com
joet342@yahoo.com
squires1104@gmail.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
jmangus@metro911l.org
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
wvesi@aol.com
joet342@yahoo.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
wvesi@aol.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net

dwsaffel@suddenlink.net

joet342@yahoo.com

joet342@yahoo.com

PHONE #

(304) 462-6450
(304) 551-5438
(304) 377-0704
(304) 377-0704
(304) 462-6450
(304) 551-5438
(304) 746-7911
(304) 551-5438
(304) 551-5438
(304) 586-0024
(304) 377-0704
(304) 551-5438
(304) 586-0024
(304) 551-5438
(304) 614-2619
(304) 614-2619

(304) 614-2619

(304) 377-0704

(304) 377-0704

Cert. Expires

3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024

3/9/2024

7/21/2024

7/21/2024
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Name

Tanner, Joseph Dewayne
Johnson, D'Wayne
Murphy, Mark

Kenwood Armada

Stanley, Jeremy David
Mayhorn I, Michael Wayne
Williams, Roy G

Kinder, Frederick C.
Novel, Anthony F.

Ball, Christopher
Scarberry, Frank

Vititoe, Steven Donald
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Kinder, Frederick C.

Goff, Nathen C.
McConnell, Dustyn
Holder, Allen Charles
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Dolbow, Shannon Warren
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Pearce, Charles A

Biondi, Anthony J

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Roane
Wayne

State

Barbour
Boone
Boone
Braxton
Brooke
Cabell
Cabell
Cabell
Calhoun
Clay
Doddridge
Doddridge
Grant
Grant
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hampshire

Hancock

Agency Specific

Roane County
Wayne County 911

WV DOH/DOT

Here & There Transit

Boone County EMA

Danville VFD

Braxton County Law Enforcement
Brooke County EMA

Cabell County

Cabell County

Cabell County 911

Calhoun County 911/0ES

Clay County Sheriff

Doddridge County

Doddridge County Central Comms
Petersburg Police Department
Grant County OES/911
Greenbrier County

Hampshire County DHSEM
Hampshire County

Hancock County

Email

joet342@yahoo.com
sales@sinewavecomm.com

kb8crf@yahoo.com

jeremy@discountcommusa.com
mmayhorn@boonewv.com
roygwilliams.kxw@gmail.com
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
chris@fandlelectronics.com
sales@fandlelectronics.com
Steve.Vititoe@ccems.org
randykin@millercomm.com
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
wencommunications@gmail.com
matt@gtechwv.com
shannondolbowl6@gmail.com
matt@gtechwv.com
alex@gtechwv.com

anthony@lauttamus.com

PHONE #

(304) 377-0704
(304) 544-6428

(304) 290-9304

(304) 824-3423
(304) 369-7368
(304) 369-0232
(304) 741-1154
(304) 551-5438
(304) 523-6069
(304) 523-6069
(304) 526-8481
(304) 863-8595
(304) 741-1154
(304) 627-1641
(304) 623-6611
(304) 824-3443
(304) 496-8818
(304) 753-4343
(304) 496-8818
(304) 359-5781

(304) 374-0973

Cert. Expires

7/21/2024
7/21/2024

7/21/2024

5/10/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
5/10/2027
5/10/2027
5/10/2027
9/23/2024
12/13/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
5/10/2027
9/26/2027
9/14/2025
5/10/2027
9/14/2025
9/14/2025

9/27/2026
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Name

Novel, Anthony F.
Rentfrow, Joseph M
Stephens, Greg W

Biondi, Anthony J

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell

Bump, Paul E

Goff, Nathen C.

McConnell, Dustyn

McConnell, Dustyn

McConnell, Dustyn

McConnell, Dustyn

Mealey, Zachary S

Prince, David Ray

Stephens, Greg W

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Kinder, Frederick C.

Coleman, Jonathan N

Coles, William

Erwin, David A.

Hamilton, Jeremy M

Holder, Allen Charles

Holder, Allen Charles

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hardy
Hardy
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Jackson
Jefferson
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha

Kanawha

Agency Specific

Hancock County EMA
Hancock County

Hancock County

Greater Harrison PSD

Hardy County OES/E-911
Harrison County Emergency Services
Clarksburg PD

Salem Volunteer Fire Dept.
Harrison County Emergency Squad
North Central WV Airport
Harrison County

Harrison County Sheriff's Dept
Greater Harrison PSD
Harrison County

Jackson County

Shepherd University Police
Kanawha County

Kanawha County

Metro 911

Kanawha County

Charleston FD

Charleston Civic Center

Email

tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
greggs@Lauttamus.com
anthony@lauttamus.com
matt@gtechwv.com
pbump@harrisoncountywv.gov
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
zsmealey@harrisoncountywv.gov
David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu
greggs@Lauttamus.com
randykin@millercomm.com
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
pinchvfdfirefighter@hotmail.com
pcoles@metro911.org
daveerwin@kanawha.us
cvfd.chief1401@gmail.com
wencommunications@gmail.com

wencommunications@gmail.com

PHONE #

(304) 551-5438
(304) 670-5330
(800) 285-2197
(304) 374-0973
(304) 496-8818
(304) 623-6559
(304) 627-1641
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6655
(304) 293-3136
(800) 285-2197
(304) 863-8595
(304) 741-1154
(304) 552-3702
(304) 746-7911
(304) 746-8713
(304) 206-8618
(304) 824-3443

(304) 824-3443

Cert. Expires

5/10/2027

5/10/2027

9/13/2025

9/27/2026

9/14/2025

9/26/2027

9/27/2026

5/10/2027

5/10/2027

5/10/2027

5/10/2027

9/26/2027

9/28/2026

9/13/2025

12/13/2027

9/27/2026

5/10/2027

5/10/2027

5/10/2027

12/13/2027

9/26/2027

9/26/2027
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Name

Mangus, Jimmie Lee
McCourt, Jeffrey
O'Brien, David Chadwick
Rouse, Andrew K
Stanley, Jeremy David
Thornhill, Christopher L.
Thornhill, Christopher L.
Walker, Timothy Wayne
Goff, Nathen C.

Holder, Allen Charles

Mayhorn I, Michael Wayne

Stanley, Jeremy David

Ball, Christopher

Michaloff, Joseph A.

Sparks, Ted Allen

Goff, Nathen C.

McConnell, Dustyn

Prince, David Ray

Gorby, John Robert

Novel, Anthony F.

Rentfrow, Joseph M

Younger, Michael J.

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Lewis
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Logan
Logan
Logan
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall

Marshall

Agency Specific

Kanawha County
Charleston FD

Metro 911

Kanawha County Metro 911
Charleston Civic Center
Dunbar FD

Alum Creek VFD

Kanawha County Emerg. Ambulance

Authority

Lewis County

Lincoln County 911

Lincoln County

Lincoln County 911

Logan County

Logan County

Logan County 911

Marion County DHSEM

Marion County EMS & Fire Dept's

Marion County

Marshall County

Marshall County EMA

Marshall County 911

Marshall County Emergency Management

Email

jmangus@metro911l.org
jam2wv@citlink.net
dobrien@metro911.org
arouse@metro911.org
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
profiremanwv@gmail.com
profiremanwv@gmail.com
Timothywayne74@outlook.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
wencommunications@gmail.com
mmayhorn@boonewv.com
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
chris@fandlelectronics.com
jmichaloff@gmail.com
tedsparks@911logan.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu
john.r.gorby@wv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov

mjyounger@comcast.net

PHONE #

(304) 746-7911
(304) 644-5333
(304) 590-2896
(304) 610-6484
(304) 824-3423
(304) 766-0215
(304) 766-0215
(304) 437-1103
(304) 627-1641
(304) 824-3443
(304) 369-7368
(304) 824-3423
(304) 523-6069
(304) 752-7662
(304) 752-7662
(304) 627-1641
(304) 623-6611
(304) 293-3136
(304) 780-3443
(304) 551-5438
(304) 670-5330

(304) 686-2213

Cert. Expires

9/23/2024
5/10/2027
9/26/2027
12/13/2027
5/10/2027
5/10/2027
5/10/2027
5/10/2027
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
5/10/2027
5/10/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
5/10/2027
9/28/2026
12/13/2027
5/10/2027
5/10/2027

5/10/2027
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Name

Bryant, Jeremy A

Donley, Scott

Franklin, Tiffany N
Greene, Steven L

Gregg, Matthew

Shell, Matthew J
Honaker, Zach Scott
Lloyd, Patrick D

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Stanley, Jeremy David
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Dunn, Jason D

Glasscock, Daniel J

Goff, Nathen C.

Madolev, lvan B

Prince, David Ray
Dolbow, Shannon Warren
Lloyd, Patrick D

Kinder, Frederick C.
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Novel, Anthony F.

Rentfrow, Joseph M

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Mason
Mason
Mason
Mason
Mason
Mason
Mercer
Mercer
Mineral
Mineral
Mingo
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monroe
Monroe
Morgan
Morgan
Ohio

Ohio

Agency Specific

Mason County Emergency Management
Mason County

Mason County 911

Mason County Sheriffs Dept
Mason County 911 /OES
Mason County 911

Mercer Co - Princeton Health Care Only
Princeton Health Care
Mineral County HSEM/911
Mingo County OEM

Mingo County OEM

WVU Police

Monongalia County EMS
Mon County

Mon County EMS
MECCA-911

Monroe County

Monroe County

Morgan County

Morgan County

Ohio County EMA

Ohio County 911

Email

jbryant@masoncountyoes.com
sdonley@masoncountyoes.com

tfranklin@masoncountyoes.com

steven.greene@masoncountyoes.com

matthew.e.gregg@wv.gov

mshell@masoncountyoes.com

zhonaker1050@gmail.com

patrick.lloyd@procommsystems.net

matt@gtechwv.com

jeremy@discountcommusa.com

randykin@millercomm.com

jason.dunn@mail.wvu.edu

dglasscock@monems.org

fubarenterprises@gmail.com

imadolev@monems.org

David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu

shannondolbowl6@gmail.com

patrick.lloyd@procommsystems.net

frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov

matt@gtechwv.com

tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov

jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov

PHONE #

(304) 675-8686
(304) 675-9911
(304) 675-9911
(304) 675-3838
(304) 657-9911
(304) 675-9911
(304) 237-0711
(540) 552-4443
(304) 496-8818
(304) 824-3423
(304) 863-8595
(304) 293-3136
(304) 285-2715
(304) 627-1641
(304) 816-1400
(304) 293-3136
(304) 753-4343
(540) 552-4443
(304) 741-1154
(304) 496-8818
(304) 551-5438

(304) 670-5330

Cert. Expires

12/13/2027
9/23/2024
12/13/2027
12/13/2027
12/13/2027
12/13/2027
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
5/10/2027
12/13/2027
9/26/2027
9/14/2025
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/28/2026
5/10/2027
9/14/2025
9/27/2026
9/14/2025
5/10/2027

5/10/2027
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Name

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Rentfrow, Joseph M

Stephens, Greg W

McCallister, Aaron

Honaker, Zach Scott

Honaker, Zach Scott

Honaker, Zach Scott

Stanley, Jeremy David

Stanley, Jeremy David

Whisenant, Ethan

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Goff, Nathen C.

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Lipscomb, Gary S

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Stephens, Greg W

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell

Pearce, Charles A

Goff, Nathen C.

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Novel, Anthony F.

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Pleasants
Pocahontas
Pocahontas
Putnam
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Randolph
Ritchie
Roane
Summers
Taylor
Taylor
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tyler
Tyler

Tyler

Agency Specific

Pleasants County OES
Pocahontas County
Pocahontas County
Putnam County

Lester Volunteer Fire Department
Raleigh County Fire Departments
Lester Police Department
Raleigh County

Mabscott VFD

Ghent VFD & EMS
County Roads Transit
Ritchie County

Roane County 911
Summers County 911
Taylor County Schools
Taylor County

Tucker County 911
Tucker County

Tucker County
Tyler Co 911

Tyler County

Tyler County

Email

randykin@millercomm.com

jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov

greggs@Lauttamus.com
wvesi@aol.com
zhonaker1050@gmail.com
zhonaker1050@gmail.com
zhonaker1050@gmail.com
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
ethanwhisenant@ghentvfd.org
randykin@millercomm.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
randykin@millercomm.com
summerscounty@frontier.com
randykin@millercomm.com
greggs@Lauttamus.com
randykin@millercomm.com
matt@gtechwv.com
alex@gtechwv.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
randykin@millercomm.com

tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov

PHONE #

(304) 863-8595
(304) 670-5330
(800) 285-2197
(304) 586-0024
(304) 237-0711
(304) 237-0711
(304) 237-0711
(304) 824-3423
(304) 824-3423
(304) 890-7554
(304) 863-8595
(304) 627-1641
(304) 863-8595
(304) 466-5613
(304) 863-8595
(800) 285-2197
(304) 863-8595
(304) 496-8818
(304) 359-5781
(304) 627-1641
(304) 863-8595

(304) 551-5438

Cert. Expires

12/13/2027
5/10/2027
9/13/2025
5/10/2027
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
5/10/2027
5/10/2027
5/10/2027
12/13/2027
9/27/2026
12/13/2027
9/26/2027
12/13/2027
9/13/2025
12/13/2027
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/27/2026
12/13/2027

5/10/2027
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Name

Thomas, Ryan V
Goff, Nathen C.
Rentfrow, Joseph M

Ball, Christopher

Mayhorn I, Michael Wayne

McCallister, Aaron

Rose, Richard Dean

Biondi, Anthony J

Glasscock, Daniel J

Gorby, John Robert

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Novel, Anthony F.

Thomas, Ryan V

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Thomas, Ryan V

Biondi, Anthony J

Channell, Fred K.

Dolbow, Shannon Warren

Gorby, John Robert

Kinder, Frederick C.

Kinder, Frederick C.

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County
Tyler

Upshur
Upshur
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne
Webster
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wirt
Wood
Wood
Wood
State
State
State
State
State

State

Agency Specific

Tyler County

Upshur County

WVU/St. Joeseph's Hospital - Upshur
Wayne County

Wayne County

Wayne County 911/0EM
Webster County OES

Wetzel County

Folsom Fire Department
Grandview VFD

Wetzel County E-911

Wetzel County OEM/911
Wirt County

Wood County 911

Mid-Ohio Valley Health Dept.

Wood - Restricted to Miller Comm

West Virginia Supremem Court of Appeals

WV Division of Corrections & Rehabilitation

AirEvac

WV Division of Corrections & Rehabilitation

WV Insurance Commission

WV State Police

Email

ryan.thomas@tyleroem.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
chris@fandlelectronics.com
mmayhorn@boonewv.com
wvesi@aol.com
richard.rose@websterwv911-oes.com
anthony@lauttamus.com
dglasscock@monems.org
john.r.gorby@wv.gov
randykin@millercomm.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
ryan.thomas@tyleroem.com
randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
ryan.thomas@tyleroem.com
anthony@lauttamus.com
fred.k.channell@wv.gov
shannondolbowl6@gmail.com
john.r.gorby@wv.gov
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov

frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov

PHONE #

(740) 860-9470
(304) 627-1641
(304) 670-5330
(304) 523-6069
(304) 369-7368
(304) 586-0024
(304) 847-2122
(304) 374-0973
(304) 285-2715
(304) 780-3443
(304) 863-8595
(304) 551-5438
(740) 860-9470
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(740) 860-9470
(304) 374-0973
(304) 642-3920
(304) 753-4343
(304) 780-3443
(304) 741-1154

(304) 741-1154

Cert. Expires

9/14/2025
9/27/2026
5/10/2027
5/10/2027
9/26/2027
5/10/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/14/2025
12/13/2027
12/13/2027
5/10/2027
9/14/2025
12/13/2027
12/13/2027
9/14/2025
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
5/10/2027
12/13/2027
9/27/2026

9/27/2026
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Name

Kinsolving, Randolph S.
McConnell, Dustyn
Rayburn, Alex W
Rayburn, Alex W
Saffel, David W.

Saffel, David W.

Saffel, David W.
Stanley, Jeremy David
Whisenant, Ethan
Wood, Bill

Harper, Cody Taylor
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Pearce, Charles A
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Via, Phillip Anthony
Baldwin, Vincent N
Gardner, Robert
Kinder, Frederick C.
Padi, Jonathan

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Allegany, MD
Allegany, MD
Frederick, VA
Frederick, VA
Frederick, VA
Frederick, VA

Garrett, MD

Agency Specific
WV ABCA

WV DEM

WV DHHR/CTP

West Virginia National Guard
WV Insurance Commission
WV SIRN

WV State Police

DHHR/CTP

West Virginia State Police
WV DHSEM

WV National Guard

USDA Forest Service

US Coast Guard

US Fish & Wildlife

US Fish & Wildlife

Allegany County MD

Allegany County MD
Frederick County VA
Frederick County VA Public Safety
Frederick County VA Fire Dept
Frederick County

Garrett County MD DPS/911/Emg Mgt

Email

randykin@millercomm.com
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
alex.w.rayburn.civ@army.mil
alex.w.rayburn.civ@army.mil
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
ethanwhisenant@ghentvfd.org
Bill.J.Wood@wv.gov
cody.t.harper.mil@mail.mil
randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
matt@gtechwv.com
alex@gtechwv.com
matt@gtechwv.com
pvia@alleganygov.org
vbaldwin@p25solutions.com
robert.gardner@fcva.us

frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov

jonathan@communicationsexpress.com

matt@gtechwv.com

PHONE #

(304) 863-8595
(304) 623-6611
(304) 561-6503
(304) 561-6503
(304) 614-2619
(304) 614-2619
(304) 614-2619
(304) 824-3423
(304) 890-7554

(304) 957-2570

(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 496-8818
(304) 359-5781
(304) 496-8818
(240) 920-9789
(843) 695-7891
(540) 303-7467
(304) 741-1154
(703) 675-3694

(304) 496-8818

Cert. Expires

12/13/2027
5/10/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
5/10/2027
5/10/2027
9/23/2024
9/26/2027
12/13/2027
12/13/2027
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
5/10/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026

9/14/2025
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Name

Kenwood NX / XX30 Series

Harper, Dylan M

Stanley, Jeremy David

Hager, Gregory N

Holton, Francis

Squires, James Eric

White, Kevin

Wright, Jason

Novel, Anthony F.

Ball, Christopher

Osborne, Dustin Shawn

Scarberry, Frank

Shaw, Alvie L.

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

White, Kevin

Wright, Jason

Hatfield, John Asel

McConnell, Dustyn

Simmons, Justin A

Wells, Evan B

Squires, James Eric

Holton, Francis

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Barbour
Barbour
Boone
Boone
Braxton
Braxton
Braxton
Brooke
Cabell
Cabell
Cabell
Cabell
Calhoun
Clay

Clay
Doddridge
Doddridge
Doddridge
Doddridge
Gilmer

Grant

Agency Specific

Barbour County

Here & There Transit

Boone County OES

Boone County

Braxton County EMA

Braxton County Law Enforcement
Braxton County Law Enforcement
Brooke County EMA

Cabell County

Huntington PD

Cabell County

Huntington Police Department
Calhoun County 911/0ES

Clay County Sheriff

Clay County Sheriff
Doddridge / Ritchie 911 Centra
Communications

Doddridge County Central Comms
Doddridge/Ritche County 911
Central Communications

Gilmer County OEM

Petersburg Police Department

Email

dharper@barbourcountywv.org

jeremy@discountcommusa.com

gregory.n.hager@gmail.com

fwholton@zoominternet.net

squires1104@gmail.com

kevin.s.white@wvsp.gov

jason.b.wright@wvsp.gov

tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov

chris@fandlelectronics.com

dustin@esiwv.net

sales@fandlelectronics.com

shawa@huntingtonwv.gov

randykin@millercomm.com

kevin.s.white@wvsp.gov

jason.b.wright@wvsp.gov

jhatfield@centrale911.com

dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov

jsimmons@centrale911.com

ewells@centrale911.com

squires1104@gmail.com

fwholton@zoominternet.net

PHONE #

(304) 457-0019
(304) 824-3423
(304) 369-7273
(304) 824-3423
(304) 462-6450
(304) 549-9245
(681) 319-8586
(304) 551-5438
(304) 523-6069
(304) 389-3265
(304) 523-6069
(304) 360-1358
(304) 863-8595
(304) 549-9245
(681) 319-8586
(304) 659-3770
(304) 623-6611
(304) 659-3770
(304) 659-3770
(304) 462-6450

(304) 824-3423

Cert. Expires

9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
5/9/2027
12/14/2027
5/9/2027
9/27/2026
12/14/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
5/9/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026

9/27/2026
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Name

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Dolbow, Shannon Warren
Palmatier, Tucker D
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Pearce, Charles A

Biondi, Anthony J

Lamp, Chad Alan

Novel, Anthony F.
Rentfrow, Joseph M
Barb, Bryan

Biondi, Anthony J
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Pratt, David

McConnell, Dustyn
McConnell, Dustyn
McConnell, Dustyn
McConnell, Dustyn
Prince, David Ray
Wilburn, Michael
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Bowman, Joshua

Coleman, Jonathan N

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Grant
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hardy
Hardy
Hardy
Hardy
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Jackson
Kanawha

Kanawha

Agency Specific

Grant County OES/911

Greenbrier County

White Sulfer Springs VFD
Hampshire County DHSEM
Hampshire County

Hancock County

Hancock County

Hancock County EMA

Hancock County

West Hardy Emergency Medical Services
Greater Harrison PSD

Hardy County OES/E-911

West Hardy Emergency Medical Services
Salem Volunteer Fire Dept.
Harrison County

Harrison County Emergency Squad
North Central WV Airport

Greater Harrison PSD

Harrison County

Jackson County

Kanawha County

Kanawha County

Email

matt@gtechwv.com
shannondolbowl16@gmail.com
tucker@pulledover.org
matt@gtechwv.com
alex@gtechwv.com
anthony@lauttamus.com
chadlamp@alumni.psu.edu
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
bwbarb@hardynet.com
anthony@lauttamus.com
matt@gtechwv.com
dpratt889@gmail.com
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu
MSWilburn@hotmail.com
randykin@millercomm.com
josh.bowman@crsnc.com

pinchvfdfirefighter@hotmail.com

PHONE #

(304) 496-8818
(304) 753-4343
(513) 256-4902
(304) 496-8818
(304) 359-5781
(304) 374-0973
(304) 670-1708
(304) 551-5438
(304) 670-5330
(304) 703-2158
(304) 374-0973
(304) 496-8818
(304) 257-8856
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 293-3136
(304) 842-8252

(304) 863-8595

(304) 552-3702

Cert. Expires

9/27/2026
5/9/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
5/9/2027
5/9/2027
5/9/2027
5/9/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
12/14/2027
9/27/2026

5/9/2027
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Name

Coles, William

Erwin, David A.

Hager, Timothy C
Hamilton, Jeremy M
Holton, Francis
McCourt, Jeffrey
Osborne, Dustin Shawn
Rouse, Andrew K
Shafer, Chad

Stanley, Jeremy David

Thornhill, Christopher L.

Thornhill, Christopher L.

Walker, Timothy Aaron

Gum, James William

Gum, James William

Talbert, Jr., Harold K

Holton, Francis

Stanley, Jeremy David

Ball, Christopher

Butcher, Jonathan A

Hensley, Daniel L

Holton, Francis

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lincoln
Lincoln
Logan
Logan
Logan

Logan

Agency Specific

Kanawha County

Metro 911

Kanawha County Ambulance Service
Kanawha County

Kanawha County
Charleston FD

Metro 911

Kanawha County Metro 911
Dunbar Police Dept
Charleston Civic Center
Dunbar FD

Alum Creek VFD

South Charleston Fire Department
Lewis / Gilmer 911

Lewis OEM

Lewis/Gilmer Counties
Lincoln County OES

Lincoln County 911

Logan County

Logan County 911

Logan County 911

Logan County

Email

pcoles@metro911.org
daveerwin@kanawha.us
timhager@kceaa.org
cvfd.chief1401@gmail.com
fwholton@zoominternet.net
jam2wv@citlink.net
dustin@esiwv.net
arouse@metro911.org
cmshafer@dunbarwvpd.org
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
profiremanwv@gmail.com
profiremanwv@gmail.com
timothy96978@gmail.com
jgum@lewisoem.com
jgum@Ilewisoem.com
ktalbert@lewiscountywv.org
fwholton@zoominternet.net
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
chris@fandlelectronics.com
jbutcher@911logan.com
dhensley@911logan.com

fwholton@zoominternet.net

PHONE #

(304) 746-7911
(304) 746-8713
(304) 345-2312
(304) 206-8618
(304) 824-3423
(304) 644-5333
(304) 389-3265
(304) 610-6484
(304) 766-0204
(304) 824-3423
(304) 766-0215
(304) 766-0215
(304) 356-9031
(304) 269-8241
(304) 269-8241
(304) 269-8241
(304) 824-3423
(304) 824-3423
(304) 523-6069
(304) 752-7662
(304) 752-7662

(304) 824-3423

Cert. Expires

5/9/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
12/14/2027
9/27/2026
5/9/2027
12/14/2027
12/14/2027
5/9/2027
9/27/2026
5/9/2027
5/9/2027
5/9/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
5/9/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
5/9/2027
9/27/2026
9/26/2027

9/27/2026
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Name

Michaloff, Joseph A.
Sparks, Ted Allen
McConnell, Dustyn
Prince, David Ray
Gorby, John Robert
Novel, Anthony F.
Rentfrow, Joseph M
Younger, Michael J.
Bryant, Jeremy A
Franklin, Tiffany N
Greene, Steven L
Shell, Matthew J
Harman, Alek D
Lloyd, Patrick D
Hayes, Jordan L
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Reall, Roger Clifton
Stanley, Jeremy David
Goolsby, Doug
Holton, Francis
Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Glasscock, Daniel J

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Logan
Logan
Marion
Marion
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Mason
Mason
Mason
Mason
Mercer
Mercer
Mineral
Mineral
Mineral
Mineral
Mingo
Mingo
Mingo

Monongalia

Agency Specific

Logan County

Logan County 911

Marion County EMS & Fire Dept's
Marion County

Marshall County

Marshall County EMA

Marshall County 911

Marshall County Emergency Management
Mason County Emergency Management
Mason County 911

Mason County Sheriffs Dept
Mason County 911

Princeton Rescue Squad
Princeton Health Care

Mineral County 911/0EM
Mineral County HSEM/911
Mineral County 911

Mingo County OEM

Mingo County 911

Mingo County DHSEM

Mingo County OEM

Monongalia County EMS

Email

jmichaloff@gmail.com
tedsparks@911logan.com
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu
john.r.gorby@wv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
mjyounger@comcast.net
jbryant@masoncountyoes.com
tfranklin@masoncountyoes.com
steven.greene@masoncountyoes.com
mshell@masoncountyoes.com
aharman@princetonrescue.com
patrick.lloyd@procommsystems.net
esdeputydirector@mineralwv.org
matt@gtechwv.com
rcreall@mineralsheriff.com
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
wvmedic505@yahoo.com
fwholton@zoominternet.net
randykin@millercomm.com

dglasscock@monems.org

PHONE #

(304) 752-7662
(304) 752-7662
(304) 623-6611
(304) 293-3136
(304) 780-3443
(304) 551-5438
(304) 670-5330
(304) 686-2213
(304) 675-8686
(304) 675-9911
(304) 675-3838
(304) 675-9911
(304) 423-3914
(540) 552-4443
(304) 788-1821
(304) 496-8818
(304) 788-0441
(304) 824-3423
(304) 235-0895
(304) 824-3423
(304) 863-8595

(304) 285-2715

Cert. Expires

9/26/2027
9/26/2027
5/9/2027
9/26/2027
12/14/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
12/14/2027
12/14/2027
12/14/2027
12/14/2027
9/27/2026
5/9/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/22/2024
9/27/2026
12/14/2027

5/9/2027
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Name

Madolev, lvan B
Prince, David Ray
Dolbow, Shannon Warren
Lloyd, Patrick D
Jenkins, Michael Brent
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Novel, Anthony F.
Rentfrow, Joseph M
Gillespie, Richard D.
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Rentfrow, Joseph M
McCallister, Aaron
Osborne, Dustin Shawn
Holton, Francis
McKinney, Josh Lee
Osborne, Dustin Shawn
Smith, Jeffery Lyle
Stanley, Jeremy David
Stanley, Jeremy David
Whisenant, Ethan
Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Tice, Brandon

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Monongalia
Monongalia
Monroe
Monroe
Morgan
Morgan
Ohio

Ohio
Pendleton
Pleasants
Pocahontas
Putnam
Putnam
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Randolph

Randolph

Agency Specific

Mon County EMS
MECCA-911

Monroe County
Monroe County
Morgan County 911
Morgan County

Ohio County EMA
Ohio County 911
Pendleton County 911
Pleasants County OES
Pocahontas County
Putnam County
Putnam County 911

Mabscott VFD

Ghent Volunteer Fire Department

Raleigh County Sheriff's Dept.

Bradley-Prosperity VFD

Raleigh County

Mabscott VFD

Ghent VFD & EMS

County Roads Transit

Randolph County OEM

Email

imadolev@monems.org
David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu
shannondolbow16@gmail.com
patrick.lloyd@procommsystems.net
mjenkins@morgancountyems.net
matt@gtechwv.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
rickg@pendletoncountywv.gov
randykin@millercomm.com
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
wvesi@aol.com
dustin@esiwv.net
fwholton@zoominternet.net
jmckinneyvfd@gmail.com
dustin@esiwv.net
wvsmith@suddenlink.net
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
ethanwhisenant@ghentvfd.org
randykin@millercomm.com

btice.epd@gmail.com

PHONE #

(304) 816-1400
(304) 293-3136
(304) 753-4343
(540) 552-4443
(304) 283-2031
(304) 496-8818
(304) 551-5438
(304) 670-5330
(304) 668-2822
(304) 863-8595
(304) 670-5330
(304) 586-0024
(304) 389-3265
(304) 824-3423
(304) 923-1672
(304) 389-3265
(304) 465-2300
(304) 824-3423
(304) 824-3423
(304) 890-7554
(304) 863-8595

(304) 940-0170

Cert. Expires

9/26/2027
9/26/2027
5/9/2027
5/9/2027
9/23/2024
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
12/14/2027
9/26/2027
5/11/2027
12/14/2027
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
12/14/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
12/14/2027

9/26/2027
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Name

Tice, Brandon

Turner, Johnathan D

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Thorn, Christopher S

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell

Pearce, Charles A

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Novel, Anthony F.

Long, Derek V

Rentfrow, Joseph M

Ball, Christopher

McCallister, Aaron

Willis, William Jay

Cogar, Bennie D

Rose, Richard Dean

Biondi, Anthony J

Glasscock, Daniel J

Gorby, John Robert

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Novel, Anthony F.

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County
Randolph

Randolph
Roane
Taylor
Taylor
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tyler
Tyler
Upshur
Upshur
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne
Webster
Webster
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel

Wetzel

Agency Specific

Beverly City PD
Randolph County
Roane County 911
Taylor County Schools
Taylor County OEM
Tucker County 911
Tucker County
Tucker County

Tyler County

Tyler County

Upshur County DHSEM

WVU/St. Joeseph's Hospital - Upshur

Wayne County

Wayne County 911/0EM

Wayne County 911

Webster County

Webster County OES

Wetzel County

Folsom Fire Department

Grandview VFD

Wetzel County E-911

Wetzel County OEM/911

Email

btice.epd@gmail.com
jturner4305@gmail.com
randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
shawn.thorn@taylorcountywv.gov
randykin@millercomm.com
matt@gtechwv.com
alex@gtechwv.com
randykin@millercomm.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
dvlong@upshurcounty.org
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
chris@fandlelectronics.com
wvesi@aol.com
bjwillis@wayne911.com
bennie.cogar@websterwv911-oes.com
richard.rose@websterwv911-oes.com
anthony@lauttamus.com
dglasscock@monems.org
john.r.gorby@wv.gov
randykin@millercomm.com

tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov

PHONE #

(304) 940-0170
(304) 704-1119
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 203-2067
(304) 863-8595
(304) 496-8818
(304) 359-5781
(304) 863-8595
(304) 551-5438
(304) 838-4132
(304) 670-5330
(304) 523-6069
(304) 586-0024
(304) 272-6373
(304) 847-7171
(304) 847-2122
(304) 374-0973
(304) 285-2715
(304) 780-3443
(304) 863-8595

(304) 551-5438

Cert. Expires

9/26/2027
9/26/2027
12/14/2027
12/14/2027
9/27/2026
12/14/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
12/14/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
5/9/2027
5/11/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
5/9/2027
12/14/2027
12/14/2027

9/26/2027
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Name

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Biondi, Anthony J

Dolbow, Shannon Warren

Gorby, John Robert

Groves, Gregory Burt

Harrison, Ross H

Hurley, Donald P.

Hurley, Donald P.

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

McConnell, Dustyn

Pauley, Clifford Scott

Pawlus, Greg

Saffel, David W.

Saffel, David W.

Saffel, David W.

Stanley, Jeremy David

Whisenant, Ethan

White, Kevin

Wright, Jason

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County
Wood

Wood
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
Federal

Federal

Agency Specific

Mid-Ohio Valley Health Dept.

Wood County 911

West Virginia Supremem Court of Appeals
AirEvac

WV Division of Corrections & Rehabilitation
WV Division of Forestry

Durbin & Greenbrier Valley Road

WV Office of Miners Health, Safety &
Training

Task Force 1 - Mine Rescue

WV ABCA

WV DEM

WV Public Service Commission

State Police

WV SIRN

WV State Police

WV Insurance Commission
DHHR/CTP

West Virginia State Police

State Police

West Virgina State Police

US Coast Guard

USDA Forest Service

Email

randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
anthony@lauttamus.com
shannondolbowl16@gmail.com
john.r.gorby@wv.gov
greg.b.groves@wv.gov
rharrison@mountainrail.com
medichurley@yahoo.com
medichurley@yahoo.com
randykin@millercomm.com
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
wvdj105@aol.com
gregory.s.pawlus@wvsp.gov
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
ethanwhisenant@ghentvfd.org
kevin.s.white@wvsp.gov
jason.b.wright@wvsp.gov
randykin@millercomm.com

randykin@millercomm.com

PHONE #

(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 374-0973
(304) 753-4343
(304) 780-3443
(304) 205-2389
(304) 456-5321
(304) 792-7004
(304) 792-7004
(304) 863-8595
(304) 623-6611
(304) 340-0483
(304) 237-9504
(304) 614-2619
(304) 614-2619
(304) 614-2619
(304) 824-3423
(304) 890-7554
(304) 549-9245
(681) 319-8586
(304) 863-8595

(304) 863-8595

Cert. Expires

12/14/2027
12/14/2027
9/26/2027
5/9/2027
12/14/2027
5/9/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
12/14/2027
5/9/2027
5/9/2027
9/27/2026
5/9/2027
5/9/2027
5/9/2027
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
12/14/2027

12/14/2027
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Kenwood

Kenwood

Name

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Pearce, Charles A

Shaw, Alvie L.

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Basham, Michael K
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell

xx10 Series

Novel, Anthony F.
Novel, Anthony F.
Faulk, RC
Bowman, Joshua
Novel, Anthony F.
Faulk, RC

Jenkins, Michael Brent
Novel, Anthony F.
Novel, Anthony F.
Novel, Anthony F.
Faulk, RC

Faulk, RC

Faulk, RC

Novel, Anthony F.

Saturday, January 27, 2024

xx20 Series

County

Federal
Federal
Federal
Allegany, MD
Frederick, VA

Garrett, MD

Brooke
Hancock
Jackson
Kanawha
Marshal
Mason
Morgan
Ohio
Tyler
Wetzel
State
State

Federal

Brooke

Agency Specific
US Fish & Wildlife

US Fish & Wildlife

US Army Corps of Engineers
Allegany County MD
Frederick County VA

Garrett County MD DPS/911/Emg Mgt

Brooke County EMA
Hancock County EMA
Jackson County OES
Kanawha County
Marshall County EMA
Mason Volunteer Fire Department
Morgan County 911
Ohio County EMA

Tyler County

Wetzel County OEM/911
WV SIRN

WV DHSEM

USPS - Investigative

Brooke County EMA

Email

matt@gtechwv.com
alex@gtechwv.com
shawa@huntingtonwv.gov
matt@gtechwv.com
mbasham@p25solutions.com

matt@gtechwv.com

tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov
josh.bowman@crsnc.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov
mjenkins@morgancountyems.net
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov

rc.faulk@wv.gov

tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov

PHONE #

(304) 496-8818
(304) 359-5781
(304) 360-1358
(304) 496-8818
(919) 210-5315

(304) 496-8818

(304) 551-5438
(304) 551-5438

(304) 380-1047

(304) 551-5438
(304) 380-1047
(304) 283-2031
(304) 551-5438
(304) 551-5438
(304) 551-5438
(304) 380-1047
(304) 380-1047

(304) 380-1047

(304) 551-5438

Cert. Expires

9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/26/2027

9/27/2026

9/22/2024
9/22/2024
9/21/2024
9/24/2024
9/22/2024
9/21/2024
9/23/2024
9/22/2024
9/22/2024
9/22/2024
9/21/2024
9/21/2024

9/21/2024

9/23/2024
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Name

Novel, Anthony F.
Faulk, RC
Novel, Anthony F.
Faulk, RC
Novel, Anthony F.
Novel, Anthony F.
Novel, Anthony F.
Faulk, RC
Faulk, RC
Faulk, RC

Motorola APX Series

Brandon, Corey R
Gillis, Bryan L

Harper, Dylan M
Stanley, Jeremy David
Ball, Robert C
Greenwalt, Chase N
Hunt, Justin W
Stayman, Devin R
Winebrenner, Chase
Hager, Gregory N

Mayhorn Il, Michael Wayne

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Hancock
Jackson
Marshal
Mason
Ohio
Tyler
Wetzel
State
State

Federal

Barbour
Barbour
Barbour
Barbour
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Boone

Boone

Agency Specific

Hancock County EMA

Jackson County OES

Marshall County EMA

Mason Volunteer Fire Department
Ohio County EMA

Tyler County

Wetzel County OEM/911

WV SIRN

WV DHSEM

USPS - Investigative

Barbour County

Barbour County

Barbour County

Here & There Transit

Berkeley County Emergency
Communications

Berkeley County

Berkeley County Central Dispatch
Berkeley Co

Berkeley County 911

Boone County OES

Boone County EMA

Email

tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov

rc.faulk@wv.gov

cbrandon@barbourcountywv.org
bgillis@barbourcountywv.org
dharper@barbourcountywv.org
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
rob_ball@fws.gov
cgreenwalt@berkeleywv.org
jhunt@berkeleywv.org
dstayman@berkeleywv.org
cwwinebrenner@berkeleywv.org
gregory.n.hager@gmail.com

mmayhorn@boonewv.com

PHONE #

(304) 551-5438
(304) 380-1047
(304) 551-5438
(304) 380-1047
(304) 551-5438
(304) 551-5438
(304) 551-5438
(304) 380-1047
(304) 380-1047

(304) 380-1047

(681) 622-0835
(304) 457-5167
(304) 457-0019
(304) 824-3423
(304) 876-7362
(304) 671-0673
(304) 267-5113
(304) 264-1791
(304) 616-2711
(304) 369-7273

(304) 369-7368

Cert. Expires

9/23/2024
9/21/2024
9/23/2024
9/21/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/21/2024
9/21/2024

9/21/2024

9/21/2024
9/27/2026
9/27/2027
9/26/2027
11/5/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
9/28/2026
9/27/2027

9/28/2026
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Name

Williams, Roy G
Civiello, Merwyn V
Kinder, Frederick C.
Wright, Jason
Carter, Tyler L
Compton, Emerson D
Harman, Chortney
Lowe, Jacob M
Mitchell, Corey M
Novel, Anthony F.
Rippel, Randy J
Ball, Christopher
Fields, Charles
Scarberry, Frank
Vititoe, Steven Donald
Civiello, Merwyn V
Kinder, Frederick C.
Wright, Jason

Goff, Nathen C.
Hatfield, John Asel
McConnell, Dustyn

Simmons, Justin A

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Boone
Braxton
Braxton
Braxton
Brooke
Brooke
Brooke
Brooke
Brooke
Brooke
Brooke
Cabell
Cabell
Cabell
Cabell
Clay

Clay

Clay
Doddridge
Doddridge
Doddridge

Doddridge

Agency Specific

Danville VFD

Braxton County Law Enforcement
Braxton County Law Enforcement
Braxton County Law Enforcement
Brooke County

Brooke County

Brooke County

Brooke County

Brooke County EMA

Brooke County EMA

Brooke County

Cabell County

Ohio River Road VFD

Cabell County

Cabell County 911

Clay County Sheriff

Clay County Sheriff

Clay County Sheriff

Doddridge County
Doddridge / Ritchie 911 Centra
Communications

Doddridge County Central Comms

Doddridge/Ritche County 911

Email

roygwilliams.kxw@gmail.com
merwyn.v.civiello@wvsp.gov
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
jason.b.wright@wvsp.gov
tyler.carter@bearcom.com
drake.compton@bearcom.com
chortney.harman@bearcom.com
jacob.lowe@bearcom.com
cmitchell2020@yahoo.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
randy.rippel@bearcom.com
chris@fandlelectronics.com
cafieldsjr@aol.com
sales@fandlelectronics.com
Steve.Vititoe@ccems.org
merwyn.v.civiello@wvsp.gov
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
jason.b.wright@wvsp.gov
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
jhatfield@centrale911.com
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov

jsimmons@centrale911.com

PHONE #

(304) 369-0232
(304) 636-2633
(304) 741-1154
(681) 319-8586
(224) 501-8174
(304) 650-8329
(304) 650-2674
(330) 205-2846
(304) 374-7287
(304) 551-5438
(800) 999-3723
(304) 523-6069
(304) 736-1957
(304) 523-6069
(304) 526-8481
(304) 636-2633
(304) 741-1154
(681) 319-8586
(304) 627-1641
(304) 659-3770
(304) 623-6611

(304) 659-3770

Cert. Expires

9/22/2027
9/15/2025
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/15/2025
9/27/2027
7/13/2026
9/27/2027
9/15/2025
5/11/2027
9/21/2024
5/11/2027
9/27/2027
9/15/2025
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/27/2027

9/21/2024
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Name

Brown, Noah D.
Fortner, David Cody
Greynolds, Elijah Grant
Lefler, Jr., Ronnie
Roop, Vernon Kevin
Zilinski, John S.
Humphrey, Victoria
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Boone, Jason L

Boone, Jason L

Brown, Noah D.
Clendenen, Jordan A
Clendenen, Jordan A
Dolbow, Shannon Warren
Greynolds, Elijah Grant
Kelley, Mark A
Lockridge, Clifton W
McGuire, Patrick
McGuire, Patrick
Thomas, Joseph A
Thomas, Joseph A

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Grant
Grant
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier

Hampshire

Agency Specific

Fayette County
WVU Tech Beckley
Fayette County
Fayette County
WVU Tech Beckley
WVU Tech Beckley
Grant County 911
Grant County OES/911
Lewisburg VFD
Fairlea VFD
Greenbrier County
Lewisburg Police Department
Greenbrier County
Greenbrier County
Greenbrier County
Clintonville VFD
Ronceverte VFD
Rainelle VFD
Rainelle PD
Fairlea VFD
Lewisburg VFD

Hampshire County DHSEM

Email

noahbrown@callmc.com
dcodyfortner@suddenlinkmail.com
elijahgreynolds@callmc.com
dxporker@gmail.com
kroop@suddenlinkmail.com
jzilinski@suddenlinkmail.com
grantco911.s.manager@gmail.com
matt@gtechwv.com
jboone13120@outlook.com
jboonel13120@outlook.com
noahbrown@callmc.com
jclendenen@greenbrier911.net
jclendenen@greenbrier911.net
shannondolbowl1l6@gmail.com
elijahgreynolds@callmc.com
markakelley@gmail.com
ke8csd@gmail.com
michael.mcguire@rainellefire.com
michael.mcguire@rainellefire.com
jthomas@lewisburgfire.net
jthomas@lewisburgfire.net

matt@gtechwv.com

PHONE #

(304) 872-7893
(304) 255-0911
(304) 252-4075
(304) 765-1968
(304) 575-0920
(304) 255-0970
(304) 257-2140
(304) 496-8818
(304) 645-3237
(304) 645-3237
(304) 872-7893
(304) 651-7237
(304) 651-7237
(304) 753-4343
(304) 252-4075
(304) 661-3089
(304) 520-7058
(304) 647-3601
(304) 647-3601
(304) 645-3237
(304) 645-3237

(304) 496-8818

Cert. Expires

9/13/2025
9/22/2024
9/13/2025
9/15/2025
9/22/2024
9/22/2024
9/27/2027
9/13/2025
5/11/2027
5/11/2027
9/13/2025
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
5/11/2027
9/13/2025
5/11/2027
5/11/2027
5/11/2027
5/11/2027
5/11/2027
5/11/2027

9/13/2025
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Name

Pearce, Charles A
Biondi, Anthony J
Jones, John B
Novel, Anthony F.
Rentfrow, Joseph M
Stephens, Greg W

Biondi, Anthony J

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell

Bump, Paul E

Chaney, Brandon A

Flanagan, Jon R

Floyd, Anthony Scott

Goff, Nathen C.

McConnell, Dustyn

McConnell, Dustyn

McConnell, Dustyn

McConnell, Dustyn

Mealey, Zachary S

Morrison, Rebecca L

Prince, David Ray

Pulice, Adam M

Stephens, Greg W

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Hampshire
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hardy
Hardy
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison

Harrison

Agency Specific

Hampshire County

Hancock County

Hancock County

Hancock County EMA

Hancock County

Hancock County

Greater Harrison PSD

Hardy County OES/E-911
Harrison County Emergency Services
Bridgeport Fire Department
Harrison County Sheriff's Office
Bridgeport PD

Clarksburg PD

Harrison County Emergency Squad
North Central WV Airport
Salem Volunteer Fire Dept.
Harrison County

Harrison County Sheriff's Dept
City of Bridgeport

Greater Harrison PSD
Clarksburg Fire Department

Harrison County

Email

alex@gtechwv.com
anthony@lauttamus.com
jackjones@lauttamus.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
greggs@Lauttamus.com
anthony@lauttamus.com
matt@gtechwv.com
pbump@harrisoncountywv.gov
bchaney@bridgeportwv.com
jrflanagan@harrisoncountywv.gov
sfloyd@bridgeportwv.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
zsmealey@harrisoncountywv.gov
rschuessler@bridgeportwv.com
David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu
apulice@cityofclarksburgwv.com

greggs@Lauttamus.com

PHONE #

(304) 359-5781
(304) 374-0973
(800) 285-2197
(304) 551-5438
(304) 670-5330
(800) 285-2197
(304) 374-0973
(304) 496-8818
(304) 623-6559
(304) 657-6868
(304) 641-6895
(304) 848-6123
(304) 627-1641
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6655
(304) 677-0851
(304) 293-3136
(304) 624-1645

(800) 285-2197

Cert. Expires

9/13/2025
7/13/2026
7/13/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/13/2025
7/13/2026
9/13/2025
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/26/2027
9/13/2025
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
1/24/2026

9/13/2025
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Name

Swiger, William G
Way, Jeffrey Michael
Way, Jeffrey Michael
Wilburn, Michael
Faulk, RC

Ball, Robert C
Braithwaite, Nicholas Q
Hahn, Richard

Hart, Damien M

Hess, Brooke L.

Kinder, Frederick C.
Mulligan, Brian E
Polczynski, Jeffrey Alan
Bowman, Joshua
Coleman, Jonathan N
Coles, William

Emrick, Wilbur R
Erwin, David A.
McCourt, Jeffrey
O'Brien, David Chadwick
Rinehart, Gregory

Stanley, Jeremy David

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Jackson

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha

Kanawha

Agency Specific

Harrison County Law Enforcement
Harrison County EMS

North Central WV Airport
Harrison County

Jackson County OES

Jefferson County

Jefferson County Emergency
Communications Center

Jefferson County

Jefferson County Emergency

Communications Center

Jefferson County Emergency
Communications

Shepherd University Police

Jefferson County Emergency Services
Agency

Jefferson County Emergency
Communications

Kanawha County

Kanawha County

Kanawha County

Kanawha County 911 Center
Metro 911

Charleston FD

Metro 911

Kanawha-Charleston Health Department

Charleston Civic Center

Email

wswiger@cityofclarksburgwv.com
jway@hceswv.com
jway@hceswv.com
MSWilburn@hotmail.com
rc.faulk@wv.gov
rob_ball@fws.gov

nbraithwaite @jeffersoncountywv.org
rhahn@jeffersoncountywv.org
dhart@jeffersoncountywv.org
brooke.hess@loudoun.gov
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
bmulligan@jcesa.org
jpolczynski@jeffersoncountywv.org
josh.bowman@crsnc.com
pinchvfdfirefighter@hotmail.com
pcoles@metro911.org
remrick@metro911.org
daveerwin@kanawha.us
jam2wv@citlink.net
dobrien@metro911.org
greg.n.rinehart@wv.gov

jeremy@discountcommusa.com

PHONE #

(304) 562-1610
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 842-8252
(304) 380-1047
(304) 876-7362
(304) 725-8484
(304) 283-7108
(304) 728-2100
(703) 936-1730
(304) 741-1154
(304) 728-3287

(304) 279-1823

(304) 552-3702
(304) 746-7911
(304) 746-8703
(304) 746-8713
(304) 644-5333
(304) 590-2896
(304) 348-6494

(304) 824-3423

Cert. Expires

1/24/2026
8/9/2026

8/9/2026

9/27/2027
9/13/2025
11/5/2027
11/5/2027
11/5/2027
11/5/2027
9/26/2027
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
11/5/2027
9/28/2026
5/11/2027
5/11/2027
4/20/2026
5/11/2027
5/11/2027
9/21/2024
9/27/2027

9/26/2027
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Name

Goff, Nathen C.
Gum, James William
Gum, James William

Talbert, Jr., Harold K

Mayhorn I, Michael Wayne

Stanley, Jeremy David

Ball, Christopher

Lord, David Ray

Cale, Randall

Goff, Nathen C.

Lambert, Dustin

Lawson, Daniel A

Lemley, Brian K.

McConnell, Dustyn

Prince, David Ray

Scott, Jason A

Tacy, Banjamin B

Vance, Trevor W

Gorby, John Robert

Harman, Chortney

Novel, Anthony F.

Rentfrow, Joseph M

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lincoln
Lincoln
Logan
Logan
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall

Marshall

Agency Specific

Lewis County

Lewis OEM

Lewis / Gilmer 911
Lewis/Gilmer Counties
Lincoln County
Lincoln County 911

Logan County

Southern WV C&T College

Marion County Fire & EMS

Marion County DHSEM

Fairmont Fire

Marion County Sheriff's Office

Marion County 911

Marion County EMS & Fire Dept's

Marion County

Fairmont Fire Department

Marion County EMS

Marion County VFD's

Marshall County

Marshall County

Marshall County EMA

Marshall County 911

Email

fubarenterprises@gmail.com
jgum@lewisoem.com
jgum@lewisoem.com
ktalbert@lewiscountywv.org
mmayhorn@boonewv.com
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
chris@fandlelectronics.com
david.lord@southernwv.edu
wvresq5@gmail.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
dustylambert@gmail.com
dalcpl@gmail.com
Blemley@fairmontwv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu
jscott84@ma.rr.com
btacy@mcrswv.org
ffvancel0@yahoo.com
john.r.gorby@wv.gov
chortney.harman@bearcom.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov

jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov

PHONE #

(304) 627-1641
(304) 269-8241
(304) 269-8241
(304) 269-8241
(304) 369-7368
(304) 824-3423
(304) 523-6069
(304) 294-2010
(304) 276-9117
(304) 627-1641
(304) 641-1089
(304) 612-0831
(304) 692-6494
(304) 623-6611
(304) 293-3136
(304) 363-7620
(304) 363-6246
(304) 672-1748
(304) 780-3443
(304) 650-2674
(304) 551-5438

(304) 670-5330

Cert. Expires

9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
5/10/2025
9/28/2026
9/26/2027
5/11/2027
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/27/2026
9/28/2026
9/15/2025
9/27/2027

9/27/2027
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Name

Rippel, Randy J
Younger, Michael J.
Donley, Scott

Faulk, RC

Gregg, Matthew
Hatcher, Chris

Hoge, Robert
Honaker, Zach Scott
Nunn, Kenneth C
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Stanley, Jeremy David
Clendenen, Jordan A
Deaner, Richard D
Fortney, Michael Ray
Glasscock, Daniel J
Goff, Nathen C.
Hatfield, Jason C
Hilling, Shaun C

I1zzo, Brian A

Lyons, William T
Madolev, lvan B

McVey, Joseph

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County
Marshall

Marshall
Mason
Mason
Mason
Mercer
Mercer
Mercer
Mercer
Mineral
Mineral
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia

Monongalia

Agency Specific

Marshall County

Marshall County Emergency Management

Mason County

Mason Volunteer Fire Department

Mason County 911 /OES

East River VFD

Mercer County 911

Mercer Co - Princeton Health Care Only

Mercer County 911

Mineral County HSEM/911

Mingo County OEM

Monroe County

Mon Co HSEMA

Monongalia County HS/EM

Monongalia County EMS

Mon County

Morgantown Fire Department

Westover Police Department

Morgantown Fire Department

Morgantown Fire Department

Mon County EMS

Star City VFD

Email

randy.rippel@bearcom.com
mjyounger@comcast.net
sdonley@masoncountyoes.com
rc.faulk@wv.gov
matthew.e.gregg@wv.gov
kc8afh@gmail.com
mercer911@citlink.net
zhonaker1050@gmail.com
bluewellfire_338@hotmail.com
matt@gtechwv.com
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
jclendenen@greenbrier911.net
rdeaner@morgantownwv.gov
mfortney@mecca911l.org
dglasscock@monems.org
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
jhatfieldfiremedic@gmail.com
shilling@city ofwestover.org
bizzo@morgantownwv.gov
wlyons@morgantownwv.gov
imadolev@monems.org

jmcvey90@gmail.com

PHONE #

(800) 999-3723
(304) 686-2213
(304) 675-9911
(304) 380-1047
(304) 657-9911
(304) 673-0000
(304) 425-4911
(304) 237-0711
(304) 888-2508
(304) 496-8818
(304) 824-3423
(304) 651-7237
(304) 284-7522
(304) 599-6332
(304) 285-2715
(304) 627-1641
(304) 612-5576
(304) 296-6576
(304) 284-7480
(304) 284-7486
(304) 816-1400

(304) 293-2218

Cert. Expires

9/15/2025
9/28/2026
9/21/2024
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
5/10/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
5/11/2027
9/13/2025
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2027
5/10/2025

1/23/2026
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Name

Prince, David Ray
Rusiecki, Mitchell J
Waxman, Andrew D
Webster, Chad D
Brown, Noah D.
Dolbow, Shannon Warren
Clatterbuck, Chaston R
Currence, Carl-Eric
Jenkins, Michael Brent
Kinder, Frederick C.
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Bowman, Robert K
Davis, Edward Mack
Gianato, Jimmy

Perry, Alfred Donnie
Allen, Noah William
Brown, Noah D.
Eades, Jason William
Lefler, Jr., Ronnie
Rose, Charles Dakota
Carter, Tyler L

Compton, Emerson D

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monroe
Monroe
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
Nicholas
Nicholas
Nicholas
Nicholas
Nicholas
Ohio

Ohio

Agency Specific

MECCA-911

Star City VFD

Morgantown Fire Department
Monongalia County HSEMA
Monroe County 911

Monroe County

Morgan County

Morgan County

Morgan County 911

Morgan County

Morgan County

McDowell County 911
McDowell County 911
Kimball VFD

McDowell County Sheriff's Office
Nichola County

Nicholas County DHSEM

City of Summersville Agencies
Nicholas County

Nicholas County

Ohio County

Ohio County

Email

David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu

mjrusiecki@gmail.com

awaxman@ morgantownwyv.gov

cwebster@morgantownwv.gov

noahbrown@callmc.com

shannondolbowl16@gmail.com

crclatterbuck@gmail.com

ecurrence@morgancountywv.gov

mjenkins@morgancountyems.net

frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov

matt@gtechwv.com

robert.k.bowman@wv.gov

edward.m.davis@wv.gov

jimmy.gianato@kimballwv.gov

donnieperry40@yahoo.com

noahallen97 @outlook.com

noahbrown@callmc.com

jeades@summersvillewv.org

dxporker@gmail.com

charlesd.rose94@yahoo.com

tyler.carter@bearcom.com

drake.compton@bearcom.com

PHONE #

(304) 293-3136
(304) 276-9997
(304) 629-3902
(304) 284-7522
(304) 872-7893
(304) 753-4343
(304) 671-8170
(304) 258-0305
(304) 283-2031
(304) 741-1154
(304) 496-8818
(304) 436-4106

(304) 436-5704

(304) 436-8523
(304) 872-7892
(304) 872-7893
(304) 872-1211
(304) 765-1968
(304) 872-4911
(224) 501-8174

(304) 650-8329

Cert. Expires

9/27/2027
1/23/2026
9/27/2027
5/10/2025
9/13/2025
5/11/2027
5/11/2027
9/15/2025
9/12/2029
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/17/2024
9/20/2024
9/26/2027
9/13/2025
9/26/2027
9/15/2025
9/26/2027
9/27/2027

9/27/2027
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Name

Harman, Chortney
Lowe, Jacob M
Mann, Elazar
Novel, Anthony F.
Rentfrow, Joseph M
Rippel, Randy J
Gillespie, Richard D.
Cook, Travis M.
Rentfrow, Joseph M
Stephens, Greg W
Thorne, Johnathan D
Wolfe, Justin
Brown, Noah D.
Dodson, Jerry J
Filipek, Richard

Fortner, David Cody

Greynolds, Elijah Grant

Hatcher, Chris

Hatcher, Chris

Havens, Ill, Donald C

Hensley, Justin M

Honaker, Zach Scott

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County
Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio
Pendleton
Pocahontas
Pocahontas
Pocahontas
Preston
Preston
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Raleigh

Agency Specific

Ohio County

Ohio County

Ohio County

Ohio County EMA
Ohio County 911

Ohio County 911
Pendleton County 911
Pocahontas County 911
Pocahontas County
Pocahontas County
Preston County
Preston County 911
Raleigh County 911

Coal City VFD

Raleigh County

Raleigh County 911
Raleigh County 911
Beaver VFD

Raleigh County Fire Departments
Beaver VFD

Raleigh County Law Enforcement Sheriffs

Office

Lester Police Department

Email

chortney.harman@bearcom.com
jacob.lowe@bearcom.com
elazar.mann@bearcom.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
randy.rippel@bearcom.com
rickg@pendletoncountywv.gov
tcookmvfd@hotmail.com
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
greggs@Lauttamus.com
thornejohnathan95@gmail.com
jwolfe@preston911.com
noahbrown@callmc.com
jdodson1053@icloud.com
filipek@suddenlinkmail.com
dcodyfortner@suddenlinkmail.com
elijahgreynolds@callmc.com
kc8afh@gmail.com
kc8afh@gmail.com
dhavens@gchsem.com
jhensley@raleighcountysheriff.com

zhonaker1050@gmail.com

PHONE #

(304) 650-2674
(330) 205-2846
(800) 999-3723
(304) 551-5438
(304) 670-5330
(800) 999-3723
(304) 668-2822
(304) 646-4088
(304) 670-5330
(800) 285-2197
(304) 680-5789
(304) 329-1855
(304) 872-7893
(304) 894-6197
(304) 255-0911
(304) 255-0911
(304) 252-4075
(304) 673-0000
(304) 673-0000
(304) 253-8993
(304) 255-9300

(304) 237-0711

Cert. Expires

9/15/2025
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/15/2025
7/13/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2027
9/13/2025
9/27/2026
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/21/2024
9/21/2024
9/22/2024
9/13/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
9/26/2027
9/28/2026

9/13/2025
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Name

Honaker, Zach Scott
Honaker, Zach Scott
Jennings, Jennifer M
McKinney, Josh Lee
Palmer, Bobby Cecil
Parsons, Ernest W.
Perdue, Melissa Y
Redden, Jason Lee
Redden, Jason Lee
Redden, Jason Lee
Roop, Vernon Kevin
Roop, Vernon Kevin
Smith, Jeffery Lyle
Stanley, Jeremy David
Stanley, Jeremy David
Whisenant, Ethan
Zilinski, John S.
Zilinski, John S.
Daman, Robert V
Phillips, Robert E
Tice, Brandon

Tice, Brandon

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County
Raleigh

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph

Randolph

Agency Specific

Lester Volunteer Fire Department

Raleigh County Fire Departments

Raleigh County

Ghent Volunteer Fire Department

Raleigh County Fire Departments

Raleigh County 911

Raleigh County

Raleigh County Sheriff's Dept

Beaver Volunteer Fire Department

Raleigh County 911

Jancare Ambulance

Raleigh County

Bradley-Prosperity VFD

Raleigh County

Mabscott VFD

Ghent VFD & EMS

Raleigh County 911

Jancare Ambulance

Randolph County OES/911

Randolph County OEM/911

Randolph County OEM

Beverly City PD

Email

zhonaker1050@gmail.com
zhonaker1050@gmail.com
jgravley@suddenlinkmail.com
jmckinneyvfd@gmail.com
bobby.c.palmer@wv.gov
eparsons@beckleyfire.com
mperdue@suddenlinkmail.com
jiredden@raleighcountysheriff.com
jiredden@raleighcountysheriff.com
jiredden@raleighcountysheriff.com
kroop@suddenlinkmail.com
kroop@suddenlinkmail.com
wvsmith@suddenlink.net
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
ethanwhisenant@ghentvfd.org
jzilinski@suddenlinkmail.com
jzilinski@suddenlinkmail.com
rdaman@randolphctywv.org
rphillips@randolphctywv.org
btice.epd@gmail.com

btice.epd@gmail.com

PHONE #

(304) 237-0711
(304) 237-0711
(304) 255-0911
(304) 923-1672
(304) 719-5150
(304) 256-1780
(304) 255-0911
(304) 255-9300
(304) 255-9300
(304) 255-9300
(304) 575-0920
(304) 575-0920
(304) 465-2300
(304) 824-3423
(304) 824-3423
(304) 890-7554
(304) 255-0970
(304) 255-0970
(304) 636-0483
(304) 636-0483
(304) 940-0170

(304) 940-0170

Cert. Expires

9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/21/2024
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/21/2024
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/22/2024
9/22/2024
9/27/2027
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2027
9/22/2024
9/22/2024
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2027

9/27/2027
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Name

Goff, Nathen C.
Lipscomb, Gary S
Stephens, Greg W
Gray, Patrick A
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Pearce, Charles A
Simmons, Michael W
Williams, Scottie R
Davis, Daniel P

Goff, Nathen C.
Novel, Anthony F.
Thomas, Ryan V
Goff, Nathen C.
Long, Derek V
Rentfrow, Joseph M
Ball, Christopher
Mayhorn Il, Michael Wayne
Dornburg, Gerald E
Biondi, Anthony J
Glasscock, Daniel J
Gorby, John Robert

Novel, Anthony F.

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Ritchie
Summers
Taylor
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tyler
Tyler
Tyler
Tyler
Upshur
Upshur
Upshur
Wayne
Wayne
Webster
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel

Wetzel

Agency Specific

Ritchie County
Summers County 911
Taylor County

Tucker County 911
Tucker County

Tucker County

Tucker County

Tucker County 911
Tyler County
Tyler Co 911

Tyler County

Tyler County

Upshur County
Upshur County DHSEM
WVU/St. Joeseph's Hospital - Upshur
Wayne County

Wayne County
Webster County
Wetzel County
Folsom Fire Department
Grandview VFD

Wetzel County OEM/911

Email

fubarenterprises@gmail.com
summerscounty@frontier.com
greggs@Lauttamus.com
tuckermedic803@gmail.com
matt@gtechwv.com
alex@gtechwv.com
911.msimmons@gmail.com
born2hunt1986@hotmail.com
daniel.davis@tyleroem.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
ryan.thomas@tyleroem.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
dvlong@upshurcounty.org
jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov
chris@fandlelectronics.com
mmayhorn@boonewv.com
cowenchief@gmail.com
anthony@lauttamus.com
dglasscock@monems.org
john.r.gorby@wv.gov

tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov

PHONE #

(304) 627-1641
(304) 466-5613
(800) 285-2197
(304) 478-2187
(304) 496-8818
(304) 359-5781
(304) 478-2121
(304) 478-2121
(304) 830-7284
(304) 627-1641
(304) 551-5438
(740) 860-9470
(304) 627-1641
(304) 838-4132
(304) 670-5330
(304) 523-6069
(304) 369-7368
(304) 226-3101
(304) 374-0973
(304) 285-2715
(304) 780-3443

(304) 551-5438

Cert. Expires

9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/13/2025
9/27/2026
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/27/2026
9/27/2026
5/10/2025
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
6/12/2024
9/28/2026
7/13/2026
9/27/2027
5/11/2027
9/28/2026
5/10/2025
7/13/2026
5/10/2025
9/28/2026

9/27/2027

Page 27 of 42



Name

Davis, Daniel P
Thomas, Ryan V
Malone, Bradley James
Taylor, Derf C
Thomas, Ryan V
Cook, Logan M
Kodak, William
Adkins, Jeremy
Bailey IV, Robert D
Ball, Robert C
Biondi, Anthony J
Channell, Fred K.
Civiello, Merwyn V
Comer, Corey A
Davis, Jeffory L
Davis, William
Dolbow, Shannon Warren
Dunbrack, Shawn D.
Dust, Karl

Faulk, RC

Faulk, RC

Frye, Coty S

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County
Wirt

Wirt
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wyoming
Wyoming
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State

State

Agency Specific

Wirt County

Wirt County

Wood/Wirt Counties

Wood/Wirt County 911

Wood - Restricted to Miller Comm
Wyoming County

Wyoming County OES

West Virginia State Police

WV State Fire Marshall

West Virginia State Police

West Virginia Supremem Court of Appeals
WV Division of Corrections & Rehabilitation
WV State Police

WV Turnpike Authority

WV Office of Miners Health, Safety, and
Training

WVU Medicine

AirEvac

WV Fusion Center

WVDHSEM

WV DHSEM

WV SIRN

WYV DNR Police

Email

daniel.davis@tyleroem.com
ryan.thomas@tyleroem.com
millerradiotech@gmail.com
derf@millercomm.com
ryan.thomas@tyleroem.com
logan.cook@wycowv.com
mikekodak@hotmail.com
jeremy.b.adkins@wvsp.gov
robert.d.bailey@wv.gov
rob_ball@fws.gov
anthony@lauttamus.com
fred.k.channell@wv.gov
merwyn.v.civiello@wvsp.gov
ccomer@wvturnpike.com
jeffory.l.davis@wv.gov
william.davis.m@wvumedicine.org
shannondolbowl6@gmail.com
shawn.d.dunbrack@wv.gov
karl.d.dust@wv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov

coty.s.frye@wv.gov

PHONE #

(304) 830-7284
(740) 860-9470
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(740) 860-9470
(304) 732-8000
(304) 673-9290
(304) 746-2442
(304) 558-2191
(304) 876-7362
(304) 374-0973
(304) 642-3920
(304) 636-2633
(304) 640-2824
(681) 823-3508
(304) 596-2848
(304) 753-4343
(304) 799-6973
(304) 558-5380
(304) 380-1047
(304) 380-1047

(304) 206-0581

Cert. Expires

5/10/2025
6/12/2024
9/21/2024
9/21/2024
6/12/2024
9/27/2026
9/21/2024
9/20/2024
9/27/2026
11/5/2027
7/13/2026
9/28/2026
9/15/2025
9/26/2027
9/26/2027
2/15/2025
5/11/2027
5/10/2025
9/27/2026
9/13/2025
9/13/2025

9/28/2026
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Name

Gorby, John Robert
Harrison, Ross H
Jenkins, Kelsey A
Jones, Jeremy Charles
Kinder, Frederick C.
Kinder, Frederick C.
Kuykendall, Adam D
Lucas, Tyler C
McConnell, Dustyn
Mills, David L.
Monk, Roger D
Mullins, Gregg
Pack, Gregory

Pack, Gregory
Palmer, Bobby Cecil
Palmer, Bobby Cecil
Parsons, Joshua
Pauley, Clifford Scott
Pawlus, Greg
Quinn, Jeremy M
Rayburn, Alex W

Rayburn, Alex W

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State

State

Agency Specific

WV Division of Corrections & Rehabilitation

Durbin & Greenbrier Valley Road

West Virginia Turnpike Authority

WV Division of Forestry

WV Insurance Commission

WV State Police

WV DNR LAW ENFORCEMENT

WV DNR Police

WV DEM

WV Public Service Commission

WV PSC

WV DNR

WV State Police

WV Insurance Commission

WV Fire Commission

WV State Fire Marshal's Office

WV DNR

WV Public Service Commission

State Police

WV DNR Law

WV DHHR/CTP

West Virginia National Guard

Email

john.r.gorby@wv.gov
rharrison@mountainrail.com
kjenkins@wvturnpike.com
jeremy.c.jones@wv.gov
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
Adam.D.Kuykendall@wv.gov
tyler.c.lucas@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dmills@psc.state.wv.us
rmonk@psc.state.wv.us
g93k9@hotmail.com
gregory.f.pack@wvsp.gov
gregory.f.pack@wvsp.gov
bobby.c.palmer@wv.gov
bobby.c.palmer@wv.gov
joshua.a.parsons@wv.gov
wvdj105@aol.com
gregory.s.pawlus@wvsp.gov
jeremy.m.quinn@wv.gov
alex.w.rayburn.civ@army.mil

alex.w.rayburn.civ@army.mil

PHONE #

(304) 780-3443
(304) 456-5321
(304) 256-6634
(304) 558-2788
(304) 741-1154
(304) 741-1154
(304) 822-3551
(304) 951-1525
(304) 623-6611
(304) 558-6355
(304) 558-6355
(304) 759-0703
(304) 256-6700
(304) 256-6700
(304) 719-5150
(304) 719-5150
(304) 545-7358
(304) 340-0483
(304) 237-9504
(681) 313-3076
(304) 561-6503

(304) 561-6503

Cert. Expires

9/28/2026
7/13/2026
9/26/2027
4/20/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/26/2027
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
5/11/2027
5/11/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
1/24/2026
5/11/2027
9/27/2026
9/26/2027
11/5/2027

11/5/2027
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Name

Rumney, Brendan M
Saffel, David W.
Saffel, David W.

Saffel, David W.

Sargent, Norman Eugene

Sayre, Nathan K

Sharp, Michael

Simon, Robert J

Smith, Ryan

Spangler, Michael L

Stanley, Jeremy David

Stephens, Charles Robert

Teter, Andrew D.

Vickers, Michael W

Walker, Aaron

Whisenant, Ethan

Williams, Joshua B

Wright, Jason

Berteau, Russell J

Blume Ill, James W

Brister, Jeffrey

Carson, Ray H

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
Federal
Federal
Federal

Federal

Agency Specific

WV DNR Law

WV State Police

WV SIRN

WV Insurance Commission
WV Turnpike Authority
West Virginia State Police
West Virginia National Guard
West Virginia State Police
WV Parkways Authority
WV DNR

DHHR/CTP

WV DNR

WV Division of Emergency Management

WV Office of Miners Health, Safety, and

Training

West Virginia State Police

West Virginia State Police

WV Miners Health Safety and Training

West Virgina State Police

US Drug Enforcement Agency

WV ARNG Aviation

US Postal Inspection

FBI

Email

brendan.m.rumney@wv.gov
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
nsargent@wvturnpike.com
nathan.k.sayre@wvsp.gov
michael.sharp.13@us.af.mil
robert.j.simon@wvsp.gov
rsmith@wvturnpike.com
Michael.L.Spangler@wv.gov
jeremy@discountcommusa.com
Charles.R.Stephens@wv.gov
andrew.d.teter@wv.gov
michael.w.vickers@wv.gov
aaron.m.walker@wvsp.gov
ethanwhisenant@ghentvfd.org
wjosh78@yahoo.com
jason.b.wright@wvsp.gov
russell.j.berteau@usdoj.gov
james.w.blume.mil@army.mil
jabrister@uspis.gov

rhcarson@fbi.gov

PHONE #

(304) 382-5206
(304) 614-2619
(304) 614-2619
(304) 614-2619
(304) 256-6684
(304) 746-2442
(304) 341-6197
(304) 637-0275
(304) 254-3934
(304) 859-7991
(304) 824-3423
(304) 420-4550
(681) 205-4337
(304) 469-8100
(681) 587-4357
(304) 890-7554
(304) 890-6236
(681) 319-8586
(859) 341-7320
(304) 940-6839
(817) 359-2892

(412) 417-0624

Cert. Expires

9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
5/11/2027
9/26/2027
9/27/2026
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/28/2026
9/26/2027
9/28/2026
9/27/2026
9/27/2027
9/20/2024
9/27/2027
9/26/2027
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2026
9/15/2025

9/27/2027

Page 30 of 42



Name

Cheng, Matthew M
Englebach, Roy C

Faulk, RC

Fury, HunterJ

Gerken, Dean C

Harper, Cody Taylor
Jackson, Christopher Alan
Kelley, Phillip H

Malone, Bradley James
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Osborne, Timothy A
Pearce, Charles A

Place, Terry W

Vincent, John F

Whitt, Matthew Troy
Wilson, Stanley W
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Via, Phillip Anthony
Gardner, Robert

Kinder, Frederick C.

Hess, Brooke L.

Rodgers, Richard M

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Allegany, MD
Allegany, MD
Frederick, VA
Frederick, VA
Loudoun, VA

Loudoun, VA

Agency Specific
FBI

Vetrans Administration Medical Center
USPS - Investigative

WYV ARNG Aviation

FBI CJIS

WV National Guard

WV National Guard

Bureau of the Fiscal Service

United States Fish & Wildlife Service
US Fish & Wildlife

WV ARNG Aviation

US Fish & Wildlife

US Department of the Treasury/Fiscal
Services

FBI

WV National Guard

US Dept of Interior / National Park Service
Allegany County MD

Allegany County MD

Frederick County VA Public Safety
Frederick County VA Fire Dept
Loudoun County

Loudoun County Fire/Rescue

Email

mmcheng@fbi.gov
roy@hankeysradioinc.com
rc.faulk@wv.gov
hunter.j.fury.mil@army.mil
dcgerken@fbi.gov
cody.t.harper.mil@mail.mil
christopher.a.jackson90.mil@mail.mil
phillip.kelley@fiscal.treasury.gov
millerradiotech@gmail.com
matt@gtechwv.com
timothy.a.osborne6.mil@army.mil
alex@gtechwv.com
terry.place@fiscal.treasury.gov
jfvincent@fbi.gov
matthew.t.whitt.mil@army.mil
stan_wilson@nps.gov
matt@gtechwv.com
pvia@alleganygov.org
robert.gardner@fcva.us
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
brooke.hess@loudoun.gov

richard.rodgers@loudoun.gov

PHONE #

(314) 341-6690
(301) 662-1381
(304) 380-1047
(304) 201-3418

(304) 625-2141

(304) 201-3400
(304) 893-7129
(304) 863-8595
(304) 496-8818
(304) 201-3443
(304) 359-5781
(304) 480-8408
(304) 625-2147
(304) 320-3862
(304) 465-6516
(304) 496-8818
(240) 920-9789
(540) 303-7467
(304) 741-1154
(703) 936-1730

(571) 233-2009

Cert. Expires

9/26/2027
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/27/2026
9/27/2027
5/10/2025
11/5/2027
5/11/2027
9/21/2024
9/13/2025
11/5/2027
9/13/2025
5/11/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2026
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/27/2027
5/11/2027
9/28/2026
9/26/2027

9/28/2026
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Name

Russell, Jason Allan

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell

Black, Richard Carl

Motorola

Bowman, Robert K

Motorola XTL_XTS

Gillis, Bryan L

Harper, Dylan M

Hunt, Justin W

Mayhorn I, Michael Wayne

Williams, Roy G

Civiello, Merwyn V

Kinder, Frederick C.

Novel, Anthony F.

Pizer, Darin Duane

Gibson, Kris A

Vititoe, Steven Donald

Whitley, Johnathan A

Civiello, Merwyn V

Kinder, Frederick C.

Goff, Nathen C.

Hatfield, John Asel

Saturday, January 27, 2024

XG Series

County

Loudoun, VA
Garrett, MD

Fayette, PA

McDowell

Barbour
Barbour
Berkeley
Boone
Boone
Braxton
Braxton
Brooke
Brooke
Cabell
Cabell
Cabell
Clay
Clay
Doddridge

Doddridge

Agency Specific

Loudon County VA
Garrett County MD DPS/911/Emg Mgt

Fayette County, PA

McDowell County 911

Barbour County

Barbour County

Berkeley County Central Dispatch
Boone County EMA

Danville VFD

Braxton County Law Enforcement
Braxton County Law Enforcement
Brooke County EMA

Brooke County SO

Cabell County 911

Cabell County 911

Cabell County 911

Clay County Sheriff

Clay County Sheriff

Doddridge County

Doddridge / Ritchie 911 Central
Communications

Email

jason.russell@loudoun.gov
matt@gtechwv.com

rblack@fcema.org

robert.k.bowman@wv.gov

bgillis@barbourcountywv.org
dharper@barbourcountywv.org
jhunt@berkeleywv.org
mmayhorn@boonewv.com
roygwilliams.kxw@gmail.com
merwyn.v.civiello@wvsp.gov
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
dpizer@sheriff.state.wv.us
kgibson@ccerc911.org
Steve.Vititoe@ccems.org
jwhitley@ccerc911.org
merwyn.v.civiello@wvsp.gov
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
fubarenterprises@gmail.com

jhatfield@centrale911.com

PHONE #

(571) 291-1874
(304) 496-8818

(724) 430-1277

(304) 436-4106

(304) 457-5167
(304) 457-0019
(304) 267-5113
(304) 369-7368
(304) 369-0232
(304) 636-2633
(304) 741-1154
(304) 551-5438
(304) 737-3660
(304) 526-8555
(304) 526-8481
(304) 526-8585
(304) 636-2633
(304) 741-1154
(304) 627-1641

(304) 659-3770

Cert. Expires

9/27/2026
9/13/2025

7/13/2026

9/28/2026

9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/13/2025
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
3/3/2024

4/21/2026
9/27/2027
4/21/2026
9/13/2025
9/28/2026
9/28/2026

9/13/2025
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Name

McConnell, Dustyn
Simmons, Justin A

Wells, Evan B

Brown, Noah D.

Fortner, David Cody
Greynolds, Elijah Grant
Roop, Vernon Kevin
Zilinski, John S.

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Brown, Noah D.
Clendenen, Jordan A
Clendenen, Jordan A
Dolbow, Shannon Warren
Greynolds, Elijah Grant
Palmatier, Tucker D
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Pearce, Charles A

Novel, Anthony F.
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Bump, Paul E

Chaney, Brandon A

Flanagan, Jon R

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County
Doddridge

Doddridge
Doddridge
Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Fayette
Grant
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hancock
Hardy
Harrison
Harrison

Harrison

Agency Specific

Doddridge County Central Comms
Doddridge/Ritche County 911
Central Communications
Fayette County

WVU Tech Beckley

Fayette County

WVU Tech Beckley

WVU Tech Beckley

Grant County OES/911
Greenbrier County

Lewisburg Police Department
Greenbrier County
Greenbrier County
Greenbrier County

White Sulfer Springs VFD
Hampshire County DHSEM
Hampshire County

Hancock County EMA

Hardy County OES/E-911
Harrison County Emergency Services
Bridgeport Fire Department

Harrison County Sheriff's Office

Email

dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
jsimmons@centrale911.com
ewells@centrale911.com

noahbrown@callmc.com

dcodyfortner@suddenlinkmail.com

elijahgreynolds@callmc.com

kroop@suddenlinkmail.com

jzilinski@suddenlinkmail.com

matt@gtechwv.com

noahbrown@callmc.com

jclendenen@greenbrier911.net

jclendenen@greenbrier911.net

shannondolbowl1l6@gmail.com

elijahgreynolds@callmc.com

tucker@pulledover.org

matt@gtechwv.com

alex@gtechwv.com

tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov

matt@gtechwv.com

pbump@harrisoncountywv.gov

bchaney@bridgeportwv.com

jrflanagan@harrisoncountywv.gov

PHONE #

(304) 623-6611
(304) 659-3770
(304) 659-3770
(304) 872-7893
(304) 255-0911
(304) 252-4075
(304) 575-0920
(304) 255-0970
(304) 496-8818
(304) 872-7893
(304) 651-7237
(304) 651-7237
(304) 753-4343
(304) 252-4075
(513) 256-4902
(304) 496-8818
(304) 359-5781
(304) 551-5438
(304) 496-8818
(304) 623-6559
(304) 657-6868

(304) 641-6895

Cert. Expires

9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/13/2025
9/22/2024
9/13/2025
9/22/2024
9/22/2024
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
4/21/2026
9/13/2025
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027

9/27/2027
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Name

Floyd, Anthony Scott
Goff, Nathen C.
Jenkins, Eddie Dale
Jenkins, Eddie Dale
McConnell, Dustyn
McConnell, Dustyn
McConnell, Dustyn
McConnell, Dustyn
Mealey, Zachary S
Prince, David Ray
Pulice, Adam M
Swiger, William G
Way, Jeffrey Michael
Way, Jeffrey Michael
Wilburn, Michael
Faulk, RC

Kinder, Frederick C.
Bowman, Joshua
Rinehart, Gregory
Goff, Nathen C.
Gum, James William

Gum, James William

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Jackson
Jefferson
Kanawha
Kanawha
Lewis
Lewis

Lewis

Agency Specific

Bridgeport PD

Clarksburg PD

Grafton Fire Department

Harrison County Emergency Squad
Harrison County

North Central WV Airport

Salem Volunteer Fire Dept.
Harrison County Emergency Squad
Harrison County Sheriff's Dept
Greater Harrison PSD

Clarksburg Fire Department
Harrison County Law Enforcement
North Central WV Airport

Harrison County EMS

Harrison County

Jackson County OES

Shepherd University Police

Kanawha County

Kanawha-Charleston Health Department

Lewis County

Lewis / Gilmer 911

Lewis OEM

Email

sfloyd@bridgeportwv.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
ejenkinsgfd1@gmail.com
ejenkinsgfdl@gmail.com
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov

dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov

zsmealey@harrisoncountywv.gov

David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu

apulice@cityofclarksburgwv.com

wswiger@cityofclarksburgwv.com

jway@hceswv.com

jway@hceswv.com

MSWilburn@hotmail.com

rc.faulk@wv.gov

frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov

josh.bowman@crsnc.com

greg.n.rinehart@wv.gov

fubarenterprises@gmail.com

jgum@lewisoem.com

jgum@lewisoem.com

PHONE #

(304) 848-6123
(304) 627-1641
(304) 844-7082
(304) 844-7082
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6655
(304) 293-3136
(304) 624-1645
(304) 562-1610
(304) 623-6611
(304) 623-6611
(304) 842-8252
(304) 380-1047

(304) 741-1154

(304) 348-6494
(304) 627-1641
(304) 269-8241

(304) 269-8241

Cert. Expires

9/13/2025
9/28/2026
8/9/2026

8/9/2026

9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
1/23/2026
1/23/2026
8/9/2026

8/9/2026

9/27/2027
9/13/2025
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/13/2025

9/13/2025
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Name

Mayhorn Il, Michael Wayne
Cale, Randall

Goff, Nathen C.
Lambert, Dustin
Lawson, Daniel A
Lemley, Brian K.
McConnell, Dustyn
Prince, David Ray
Gorby, John Robert
Novel, Anthony F.
Younger, Michael J.
Faulk, RC

Gregg, Matthew
Hoge, Robert
Honaker, Zach Scott
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Clendenen, Jordan A
Dunn, Jason D
Fortney, Michael Ray
Glasscock, Daniel J
Goff, Nathen C.

McVey, Joseph

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Lincoln
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Mason
Mason
Mercer
Mercer
Mineral
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia
Monongalia

Monongalia

Agency Specific

Lincoln County
Marion County Fire & EMS
Marion County DHSEM

Fairmont Fire

Marion County Sheriff's Office
Marion County 911

Marion County EMS & Fire Dept's
Marion County

Marshall County

Marshall County EMA

Marshall County Emergency Management
Mason Volunteer Fire Department
Mason County 911 /OES

Mercer County 911

Mercer Co - Princeton Health Care Only
Mineral County HSEM/911
Monroe County

WVU Police

Monongalia County HS/EM
Monongalia County EMS

Mon County

Star City VFD

Email

mmayhorn@boonewv.com
wvresq5@gmail.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
dustylambert@gmail.com
dalcpl@gmail.com
Blemley@fairmontwv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu
john.r.gorby@wv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
mjyounger@comcast.net
rc.faulk@wv.gov
matthew.e.gregg@wv.gov
mercer911@citlink.net
zhonaker1050@gmail.com
matt@gtechwv.com
jclendenen@greenbrier911.net
jason.dunn@mail.wvu.edu
mfortney@mecca911l.org
dglasscock@monems.org
fubarenterprises@gmail.com

jmcvey90@gmail.com

PHONE #

(304) 369-7368
(304) 276-9117
(304) 627-1641
(304) 641-1089
(304) 612-0831
(304) 692-6494
(304) 623-6611
(304) 293-3136
(304) 780-3443
(304) 551-5438
(304) 686-2213
(304) 380-1047
(304) 657-9911
(304) 425-4911
(304) 237-0711
(304) 496-8818
(304) 651-7237
(304) 293-3136
(304) 599-6332
(304) 285-2715
(304) 627-1641

(304) 293-2218

Cert. Expires

9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
5/10/2025
9/27/2027
9/28/2026

1/22/2026
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Name

Prince, David Ray
Rusiecki, Mitchell J
Brown, Noah D.
Dolbow, Shannon Warren
Jenkins, Michael Brent
Kinder, Frederick C.
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Davis, Edward Mack
Gianato, Jimmy

Allen, Noah William
Brown, Noah D.

Rose, Charles Dakota
Novel, Anthony F.
Gillespie, Richard D.
Cook, Travis M.
Thorne, Johnathan D
Wolfe, Justin

Brown, Noah D.
Fortner, David Cody
Greynolds, Elijah Grant
Havens, Ill, Donald C

Honaker, Zach Scott

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Monongalia
Monongalia
Monroe
Monroe
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
McDowell
McDowell
Nicholas
Nicholas
Nicholas
Ohio
Pendleton
Pocahontas
Preston
Preston
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Raleigh

Agency Specific

MECCA-911

Star City VFD

Monroe County 911
Monroe County
Morgan County 911
Morgan County
Morgan County
McDowell County 911
Kimball VFD

Nichola County

Nicholas County DHSEM

Nicholas County

Ohio County EMA

Pendleton County 911

Pocahontas County 911

Preston County

Preston County 911

Raleigh County 911

Raleigh County 911

Raleigh County 911

Beaver VFD

Raleigh County Fire Departments

Email

David.Prince@mail.wvu.edu
mjrusiecki@gmail.com
noahbrown@callmc.com
shannondolbowl16@gmail.com
mjenkins@morgancountyems.net
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
matt@gtechwv.com
edward.m.davis@wv.gov
jimmy.gianato@kimballwv.gov
noahallen97 @outlook.com
noahbrown@callmc.com
charlesd.rose94@yahoo.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
rickg@pendletoncountywv.gov
tcookmvfd@hotmail.com
thornejohnathan95@gmail.com
jwolfe@preston911.com
noahbrown@callmc.com
dcodyfortner@suddenlinkmail.com
elijahgreynolds@callmc.com
dhavens@gchsem.com

zhonaker1050@gmail.com

PHONE #

(304) 293-3136
(304) 276-9997
(304) 872-7893
(304) 753-4343
(304) 283-2031
(304) 741-1154
(304) 496-8818

(304) 436-5704

(304) 872-7892
(304) 872-7893
(304) 872-4911
(304) 551-5438
(304) 668-2822
(304) 646-4088
(304) 680-5789
(304) 329-1855
(304) 872-7893
(304) 255-0911
(304) 252-4075
(304) 253-8993

(304) 237-0711

Cert. Expires

9/27/2027
1/22/2026
9/13/2025
4/21/2026
9/12/2029
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/16/2024
9/27/2027
9/13/2025
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
7/13/2026
9/27/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/22/2024
9/13/2025
9/27/2027

9/13/2025
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Name

Honaker, Zach Scott
Honaker, Zach Scott
Palmer, Bobby Cecil
Parsons, Ernest W.
Roop, Vernon Kevin
Roop, Vernon Kevin
Smith, Jeffery Lyle
Zilinski, John S.
Zilinski, John S.
Daman, Robert V
Phillips, Robert E
Tice, Brandon

Tice, Brandon
Turner, Johnathan D
Workman Ill, Charles B
Goff, Nathen C.
Lipscomb, Gary S
Gidley, Nicholas C

Gray, Patrick A

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell

Pearce, Charles A

Simmons, Michael W

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County
Raleigh

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Ritchie
Summers
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker

Tucker

Agency Specific

Lester Police Department
Lester Volunteer Fire Department
Raleigh County Fire Departments
Raleigh County 911

Raleigh County

Jancare Ambulance
Bradley-Prosperity VFD
Raleigh County 911
Jancare Ambulance
Randolph County OES/911
Randolph County OEM/911
Randolph County OEM
Beverly City PD

Randolph County
Randolph County OEM
Ritchie County

Summers County 911
Tucker County

Tucker County 911

Tucker County

Tucker County

Tucker County

Email

zhonaker1050@gmail.com
zhonaker1050@gmail.com
bobby.c.palmer@wv.gov
eparsons@beckleyfire.com
kroop@suddenlinkmail.com
kroop@suddenlinkmail.com
wvsmith@suddenlink.net
jzilinski@suddenlinkmail.com
jzilinski@suddenlinkmail.com
rdaman@randolphctywv.org
rphillips@randolphctywv.org
btice.epd@gmail.com
btice.epd@gmail.com
jturner4305@gmail.com
charles.workman.20@gmail.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
summerscounty@frontier.com
ncgidley.parsonspd@yahoo.com
tuckermedic803@gmail.com
matt@gtechwv.com
alex@gtechwv.com

911.msimmons@gmail.com

PHONE #

(304) 237-0711
(304) 237-0711
(304) 719-5150
(304) 256-1780
(304) 575-0920
(304) 575-0920
(304) 465-2300
(304) 255-0970
(304) 255-0970
(304) 636-0483
(304) 636-0483
(304) 940-0170
(304) 940-0170
(304) 704-1119
(304) 636-2000
(304) 627-1641
(304) 466-5613
(304) 478-2121
(304) 478-2187
(304) 496-8818
(304) 359-5781

(304) 478-2121

Cert. Expires

9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/22/2024
9/22/2024
9/27/2027
9/22/2024
9/22/2024
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026

9/28/2026
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Name

Williams, Scottie R
Goff, Nathen C.
Novel, Anthony F.
Thomas, Ryan V
Goff, Nathen C.
Long, Derek V
Mayhorn I, Michael Wayne
Glasscock, Daniel J
Gorby, John Robert
Novel, Anthony F.
Thomas, Ryan V
Thomas, Ryan V
Channell, Fred K.
Civiello, Merwyn V
Comer, Corey A
Dolbow, Shannon Warren
Dust, Karl

Faulk, RC

Faulk, RC

Frye, Coty S

Gorby, John Robert

Harrison, Ross H

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Tucker
Tyler
Tyler
Tyler
Upshur
Upshur
Wayne
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wirt
Wood
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State

State

Agency Specific

Tucker County 911
Tyler Co 911

Tyler County

Tyler County

Upshur County

Upshur County DHSEM
Wayne County

Folsom Fire Department
Grandview VFD

Wetzel County OEM/911
Wirt County

Wood - Restricted to Miller Comm

WV Division of Corrections & Rehabilitation

WV State Police

WV Turnpike Authority

AirEvac

WVDHSEM

WV SIRN

WV DHSEM

WYV DNR Police

WV Division of Corrections & Rehabilitation

Durbin & Greenbrier Valley Road

Email

born2hunt1986@hotmail.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
ryan.thomas@tyleroem.com
fubarenterprises@gmail.com
dvlong@upshurcounty.org
mmayhorn@boonewv.com
dglasscock@monems.org
john.r.gorby@wv.gov
tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov
ryan.thomas@tyleroem.com
ryan.thomas@tyleroem.com
fred.k.channell@wv.gov
merwyn.v.civiello@wvsp.gov
ccomer@wvturnpike.com
shannondolbowl6@gmail.com
karl.d.dust@wv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov
rc.faulk@wv.gov
coty.s.frye@wv.gov
john.r.gorby@wv.gov

rharrison@mountainrail.com

PHONE #

(304) 478-2121
(304) 627-1641
(304) 551-5438
(740) 860-9470
(304) 627-1641
(304) 838-4132
(304) 369-7368
(304) 285-2715
(304) 780-3443
(304) 551-5438
(740) 860-9470
(740) 860-9470
(304) 642-3920
(304) 636-2633
(304) 640-2824
(304) 753-4343
(304) 558-5380
(304) 380-1047
(304) 380-1047
(304) 206-0581
(304) 780-3443

(304) 456-5321

Cert. Expires

9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
6/14/2024
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/27/2027
4/21/2026
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/28/2026
9/28/2026

9/28/2026
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Name

Jenkins, Kelsey A
Kinder, Frederick C.
Kinder, Frederick C.
Kuykendall, Adam D
McConnell, Dustyn
McFarlan, Donald
Pack, Gregory

Pack, Gregory
Palmer, Bobby Cecil
Palmer, Bobby Cecil
Rayburn, Alex W

Rayburn, Alex W

Rumney, Brendan M

Saffel, David W.

Saffel, David W.

Saffel, David W.

Sargent, Norman Eugene

Spangler, Michael L

Blume Ill, James W

Faulk, RC

Fury, HunterJ

Harper, Cody Taylor

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
Federal
Federal
Federal

Federal

Agency Specific

West Virginia Turnpike Authority
WV Insurance Commission
WV State Police

WV DNR LAW ENFORCEMENT
WV DEM

West Virginia State Parks

WV State Police

WV Insurance Commission
WYV Fire Commission

WV State Fire Marshal's Office
WV DHHR/CTP

West Virginia National Guard
WV DNR Law

WV State Police

WV SIRN

WV Insurance Commission
WV Turnpike Authority

WV DNR

WYV ARNG Aviation

USPS - Investigative

WV ARNG Aviation

WV National Guard

Email

kjenkins@wvturnpike.com
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
Adam.D.Kuykendall@wv.gov
dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov
donald.b.mcfarlan@wv.gov
gregory.f.pack@wvsp.gov
gregory.f.pack@wvsp.gov
bobby.c.palmer@wv.gov
bobby.c.palmer@wv.gov
alex.w.rayburn.civ@army.mil
alex.w.rayburn.civ@army.mil
brendan.m.rumney@wv.gov
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
dwsaffel@suddenlink.net
nsargent@wvturnpike.com
Michael.L.Spangler@wv.gov
james.w.blume.mil@army.mil
rc.faulk@wv.gov
hunter.j.fury.mil@army.mil

cody.t.harper.mil@mail.mil

PHONE #

(304) 256-6684
(304) 741-1154
(304) 741-1154
(304) 822-3551
(304) 623-6611
(304) 866-4111
(304) 256-6700
(304) 256-6700
(304) 719-5150
(304) 719-5150
(304) 561-6503
(304) 561-6503
(304) 382-5206
(304) 614-2619
(304) 614-2619
(304) 614-2619
(304) 256-6684
(304) 859-7991
(304) 940-6839
(304) 380-1047

(304) 201-3418

Cert. Expires

9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
1/23/2026
9/27/2027
1/23/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/27/2027
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/13/2025
9/28/2026

9/27/2027
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Name

Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Osborne, Timothy A
Pearce, Charles A

Whitt, Matthew Troy
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell
Via, Phillip Anthony
Kinder, Frederick C.
Mathias, Matthew Dorrell

Software Suite Armada

Osborne, Dustin Shawn

Osborne, Dustin Shawn

Osborne, Dustin Shawn

Osborne, Dustin Shawn

Software Suite RPM2

Kinder, Frederick C.

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Kinder, Frederick C.

Zilinski, John S.

Kinsolving, Randolph S.

Kinder, Frederick C.

Erwin, David A.

O'Brien, David Chadwick

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Allegany, MD
Allegany, MD
Frederick, VA

Garrett, MD

Cabell
Kanawha
Putnam

Raleigh

Braxton
Calhoun
Clay
Fayette
Jackson
Jefferson
Kanawha

Kanawha

Agency Specific
US Fish & Wildlife

WYV ARNG Aviation

US Fish & Wildlife

WV National Guard

Allegany County MD

Allegany County MD
Frederick County VA Fire Dept

Garrett County MD DPS/911/Emg Mgt

Huntington PD
Metro 911
Putnam County 911

Raleigh County Sheriff's Dept.

Braxton County Law Enforcement
Calhoun County 911/0ES

Clay County Sheriff

WVU Tech Beckley

Jackson County

Shepherd University Police
Metro 911

Metro 911

Email

matt@gtechwv.com
timothy.a.osborne6.mil@army.mil
alex@gtechwv.com
matthew.t.whitt.mil@army.mil
matt@gtechwv.com
pvia@alleganygov.org
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov

matt@gtechwv.com

dustin@esiwv.net
dustin@esiwv.net
dustin@esiwv.net

dustin@esiwv.net

frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
randykin@millercomm.com
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
jzilinski@suddenlinkmail.com
randykin@millercomm.com
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
daveerwin@kanawha.us

dobrien@metro911.org

PHONE #

(304) 496-8818
(304) 201-3443
(304) 359-5781
(304) 320-3862
(304) 496-8818
(240) 920-9789
(304) 741-1154

(304) 496-8818

(304) 389-3265
(304) 389-3265
(304) 389-3265

(304) 389-3265

(304) 741-1154
(304) 863-8595
(304) 741-1154
(304) 255-0970
(304) 863-8595
(304) 741-1154
(304) 746-8713

(304) 590-2896

Cert. Expires

9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/28/2026
9/27/2027
9/28/2026

9/28/2026

12/13/2027
12/13/2027
12/13/2027

12/13/2027

3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024

3/9/2024
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Name

Gum, James William
Gum, James William
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Kinder, Frederick C.
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Zilinski, John S.

Zilinski, John S.

Evans, Irwin Carl
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Workman lll, Charles B
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Malone, Bradley James
Taylor, Derf C
Channell, Fred K.
Kinder, Frederick C.

Kinder, Frederick C.

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

Lewis
Lewis
Mingo
Morgan
Pleasants
Raleigh
Raleigh
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Roane
Taylor
Tucker
Tyler
Wetzel
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
State
State

State

Agency Specific

Lewis / Gilmer 911
Lewis OEM

Mingo County OEM
Morgan County
Pleasants County OES
Raleigh County 911
Jancare Ambulance
Randolph County OEM
County Roads Transit
Randolph County OEM
Roane County 911
Taylor County Schools
Tucker County 911
Tyler County

Wetzel County E-911

Wood County 911

Mid-Ohio Valley Health Dept.

Wood/Wirt Counties

Wood/Wirt County 911

WV Division of Corrections & Rehabilitation

WV State Police

WV Insurance Commission

Email

jgum@lewisoem.com
jgum@lewisoem.com
randykin@millercomm.com
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov
randykin@millercomm.com
jzilinski@suddenlinkmail.com
jzilinski@suddenlinkmail.com
icevans44@hotmail.com
randykin@millercomm.com
charles.workman.20@gmail.com
randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
millerradiotech@gmail.com
derf@millercomm.com
fred.k.channell@wv.gov
frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov

frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov

PHONE #

(304) 269-8241
(304) 269-8241
(304) 863-8595
(304) 741-1154
(304) 863-8595
(304) 255-0970
(304) 255-0970
(304) 457-1098
(304) 863-8595
(304) 636-2000
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 642-3920
(304) 741-1154

(304) 741-1154

Cert. Expires

3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024

3/9/2024
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Name

Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Rayburn, Alex W
Rayburn, Alex W
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Kinsolving, Randolph S.
Malone, Bradley James

Kinder, Frederick C.

Saturday, January 27, 2024

County

State
State
State
Federal
Federal
Federal

Frederick, VA

Agency Specific
WV ABCA

West Virginia National Guard

WV DHHR/CTP

US Coast Guard

USDA Forest Service

United States Fish & Wildlife Service

Frederick County VA Fire Dept

Email

randykin@millercomm.com
alex.w.rayburn.civ@army.mil
alex.w.rayburn.civ@army.mil
randykin@millercomm.com
randykin@millercomm.com
millerradiotech@gmail.com

frederick.c.kinder@wv.gov

PHONE #

(304) 863-8595
(304) 561-6503
(304) 561-6503
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595
(304) 863-8595

(304) 741-1154

Cert. Expires

3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/9/2024

3/9/2024
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